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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Holland Aquatic Center - Site License

Results
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
2017 Champ: 1:47.80 # 11/18/2017 GR Catholic Central
Division 3: 1:44.97 D 2016 East GR
Higgins, Doctor, Rao, Levine
All Class: 1:41.01 A 2011 Holland

Bartholomew, Vandermeulen, Garcia, Morren

1:58.79 D3

Meet Qualifying: 1:58.79
Team

Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time

A - Final
*1 Bloomfield Hills Marian
1) Sielicki, Lauren 11

2) Snyder, Mary 9

1:46.66
3) Fassett, Anika 12

1:46.71#
4) Waechter, Julia 9

26.48 30.41 25.73 24.09
*1 East Grand Rapids 1:47.18 1:46.71#
1) Higgins, Sydney 12 2) Witting, Claire 10 3) Israels, Emma 10 4) Levine, Laura 12
27.18 30.64 25.17 23.72
3 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:47.24 1:47.36 #
1) Murdock, Justine 10 2) Hao, Serena 10 3) Oal, Hale' 10 4) Misra, Camille 12
26.75 30.62 25.60 24.39

4 Grand Rapids Christian High

1) Sytsma, Claire 12

2) Haaksma, Anna 12

1:49.54
3) Doyle, Mary Grace 12

1:48.92
4) Burrows, Becca 10

28.84 30.47 26.09 23.52
5 Chelsea High School 1:50.61 1:49.70
1) Fields, Kauri 11 2) Robbins, Abby 11 3) OIk, Olivia 11 4) Prodin, Olivia 11
29.10 30.05 25.99 24.56
6 University Liggett 1:50.82 1:50.26
1) Housey, Sophie 11 2) McMahon, Ginger 9 3) Herman, Ariana 10 4) Davis, Harisen 10
26.05 29.80 28.96 25.45

7 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls

1) Stanczak, Alina 9

2) Honoway, Josi 10

1:50.81
3) Hensler, Rhianna 11

1:50.40
4) Stacey, Elizabeth 11

27.83 32.21 25.07 25.29
8 Hamilton HS Girls 1:50.83 1:51.53
1) Ciotti, Giulia 12 2) Blankenship, Tessa 10 3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12 4) Fathman, Hannah 10
29.97 31.97 25.41 24.18
B - Final
9 Holland Christian 1:51.93 1:50.17
1) Douthitt, Hannah 12 2) DeKievit, Zoe 10 3) DeYoung, Sara 12 4) Zylstra, Morgan 12
29.31 30.20 25.70 24.96
10 Milan High School 1:51.66 1:52.60
1) Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 2) Iverson, Lia 12 3) Gillay, Cassidy 12 4) Morelock, Sophia 12
28.22 31.55 27.46 25.37
11 Tecumseh High School 1:51.71 1:52.74
1) Clewis, Ashlyn 12 2) Hensley, Linda 9 3) Linn, Kamilla 12 4) Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12
27.61 31.54 27.63 25.96
12 GR Catholic Central 1:53.69 1:53.71
1) Ryle, Lauren 10 2) Lomonoco, Alexis 12 3) Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 4) Lauria, Hannah 11
27.73 32.55 27.32 26.11

13 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving

1) Wesolek, Delaney 11
28.16 33.13
14 Grosse Ile High School
1) Christnagel, Natalie 9
30.07 32.33

27.67

26.99

2) Schlitt, Saree 9
24.95

2) Lauth, Alyssa 10
24.56

1:53.32
3) Darbee, Kaylene 9

1:53.10

3) Benson, Jamie 12

1:53.91
4) Yantz, Ella 9

1:53.95
4) Pietras, Erika 9
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018
Results
B - Final ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay

Prelim Time Finals Time

15 South Haven
1) Garber, Sierra 11
32.56 32.02 25.23
16 Allegan
1) Clement, Ashlyn 12
28.78 32.98 27.88
Preliminaries

2) Postma, Elise 11
24.30

2) Antkoviak, Hannah 10
24.71

1:53.66
3) Frost, Ellie 10

1:53.58
3) Houser, Brooke 9

1:54.11
4) Meyer, Caroline 12

1:54.35
4) Staffen, Hayley 9

17 Plainwell High School 1:54.39

1) Lindenbach, Sarah 11 2) Pallett, Meghan 10 3) Braginton, Carly 11 4) Widner, Amber 10
18 Trenton High School 1:54.76

1) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 2) Truitt, Kelly 10 3) Livernois, Olivia 10 4) McClelland, Emma 11
19 Detroit Country Day School 1:54.83

1) Bai, Vivian 12 2) Tian, Jenny 10 3) Shilling, Ainsley 9 4) Munn, Amanda 9
20 Dundee 1:55.11

1) Roggelin, Madeline 9 2) McCullough, Breanna 11 3) Imo, Catherine 11 4) McKenzie, Lauren 12
21 Powers Catholic High School 1:55.93

1) Murawski, Hannah 11 2) Merz, Abigail 10 3) Wuijciak, Lara 10 4) Taylor, Lauren 9
22 St. Clair High School 1:56.52

1) Dodson, Sam 12 2) Laenen, Lola 12 3) Leaver, Maddie 12 4) Lamb, Emma 11
23 Wayland 1:56.63

1) Dressler, Jourdin 9 2) Bolliger, Lilly 12 3) Steuer, Rylie 9 4) Reurink, Madelyn 10
24 Standish-Sterling Central 1:57.47

1) Ahleman, Mady 10 2) Ratajczak, Emily 11 3) Maison, Sierra 9 4) Kurchak, Savanna 11
25 Divine Child High School 1:57.53

1) Schmude, Amberley 11 2) Markavich, Payton 9 3) Murray, Olivia 12 4) Lemmer, Katy 12
26 Coldwater High School 1:57.82

1) Lund, Rebekka 12 2) Kelly, Jayda 12 3) McKinley, Jillian 9 4) Kirkpatrick, Paige 9
27 Riverview Community High 1:58.92

1) Luzac, Marissa 11 2) Ryznar, Ashley 11 3) Brewer, Amber 12 4) Daniel, Renee 10
28 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:59.60

1) Vega, Louise 12 2) Strauss, Sara 10 3) Komar, Zoe 10 4) Flynn, Avery 9
29 Adrian High School 2:00.53

1) Huff, Keeli 12
Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

2017 Champ: 1:47.80 # 11/18/2017 GR Catholic Central

Division3: 1:44.97 D 2016

All Class:  1:41.01 A 2011

2) Wilson, Chloe 12

East GR

3) Force, Audrey 9

Higgins, Doctor, Rao, Levine

Holland

Bartholomew, Vandermeulen, Garcia, Morren

4) Frolich, Gwendolyn 9

1:58.79 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:58.79
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:47.57 1:46.66 # q

1) Sielicki, Lauren 11
26.50 30.22 25.88
2 East Grand Rapids
1) Higgins, Sydney 12
27.14 31.41 25.24
3 Cranbrook Kingswood
1) Murdock, Justine 10
26.75 30.63 25.57

2) Snyder, Mary 9
24.06

2) Witting, Claire 10
23.39

2) Hao, Serena 10
24.29

3) Fassett, Anika 12

1:49.81
3) Israels, Emma 10

1:49.20
3) Oal, Hale' 10

4) Waechter, Julia 9

1:47.18# q
4) Levine, Laura 12

1:47.24# q
4) Misra, Camille 12
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship

Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Results

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:55.60 1:49.54 ¢
1) Sytsma, Claire 12 2) Haaksma, Anna 12 3) Doyle, Mary Grace 12 4) Burrows, Becca 10
28.84 31.09 26.21 23.40
5 Chelsea High School 1:52.25 1:50.61 ¢
1) Fields, Kauri 11 2) Robbins, Abby 11 3) OIk, Olivia 11 4) Prodin, Olivia 11
29.62 30.33 25.97 24.69
6 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:48.99 1:50.81 ¢
1) Stanczak, Alina 9 2) Honoway, Josi 10 3) Hensler, Rhianna 11 4) Stacey, Elizabeth 11
28.52 31.93 25.17 25.19
7 University Liggett 1:54.14 1:50.82 ¢
1) Housey, Sophie 11 2) McMahon, Ginger 9 3) Herman, Ariana 10 4) Davis, Harisen 10
26.43 29.62 29.23 25.54
8 Hamilton HS Girls 1:53.06 1:50.83 g
1) Ciotti, Giulia 12 2) Blankenship, Tessa 10 3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12 4) Fathman, Hannah 10
29.05 32.22 25.38 24.18
9 Milan High School 1:53.50 1:51.66 q
1) Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 2) Iverson, Lia 12 3) Gillay, Cassidy 12 4) Morelock, Sophia 12
28.13 31.21 27.34 24.98
10 Tecumseh High School 1:53.13 1:51.71 a
1) Clewis, Ashlyn 12 2) Hensley, Linda 9 3) Linn, Kamilla 12 4) Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12
27.58 31.11 27.35 25.67
11 Holland Christian 1:52.71 1:5193 ¢
1) Douthitt, Hannah 12 2) DeKievit, Zoe 10 3) DeYoung, Sara 12 4) Pierce, Jenna 11
29.34 30.50 25.98 26.11
12 Grosse Ile High School 1:54.36 1:53.10 ¢
1) Christnagel, Natalie 9 2) Lauth, Alyssa 10 3) Benson, Jamie 12 4) Pietras, Erika 9
30.03 32.06 26.63 24.38
13 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 1:52.85 1:53.32 ¢
1) Wesolek, Delaney 11 2) Schlitt, Saree 9 3) Darbee, Kaylene 9 4) Yantz, Ella 9
28.30 32.86 27.68 24.48
14 Allegan 1:54.22 1:53.58 a
1) Clement, Ashlyn 12 2) Antkoviak, Hannah 10 3) Houser, Brooke 9 4) Staffen, Hayley 9
29.00 32.62 27.42 24.54
15 South Haven 1:55.82 1:53.66 q
1) Garber, Sierra 11 2) Postma, Elise 11 3) Frost, Ellie 10 4) Meyer, Caroline 12
32.83 31.30 25.12 24.41
16 GR Catholic Central 1:55.68 1:53.69 ¢
1) Ryle, Lauren 10 2) Lomonoco, Alexis 12 3) Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 4) Lauria, Hannah 11
27.48 32.57 27.75 25.89
17 Plainwell High School 1:54.27 1:54.39
1) Lindenbach, Sarah 11 2) Pallett, Meghan 10 3) Braginton, Carly 11 4) Widner, Amber 10
28.62 32.41 28.63 24.73
18 Trenton High School 1:55.26 1:54.76
1) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 2) Truitt, Kelly 10 3) Livernois, Olivia 10 4) McClelland, Emma 11
29.02 32.36 27.59 25.79
19 Detroit Country Day School 1:58.76 1:54.83
1) Bai, Vivian 12 2) Tian, Jenny 10 3) Shilling, Ainsley 9 4) Munn, Amanda 9
29.72 32.01 27.50 25.60
20 Dundee 1:53.93 1:55.11
1) Roggelin, Madeline 9 2) McCullough, Breanna 11 3) Imo, Catherine 11 4) McKenzie, Lauren 12
29.38 32.95 27.38 25.40
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
21 Powers Catholic High School 1:55.59 1:55.93
1) Murawski, Hannah 11 2) Merz, Abigail 10 3) Wuijciak, Lara 10 4) Taylor, Lauren 9
30.65 32.16 27.07 26.05
22 St. Clair High School 1:55.58 1:56.52
1) Dodson, Sam 12 2) Laenen, Lola 12 3) Leaver, Maddie 12 4) Lamb, Emma 11
31.59 31.15 26.95 26.83
23 Wayland 1:57.96 1:56.63
1) Dressler, Jourdin 9 2) Bolliger, Lilly 12 3) Steuer, Rylie 9 4) Reurink, Madelyn 10
30.25 31.24 28.94 26.20
24 Standish-Sterling Central 1:58.27 1:57.47
1) Ahleman, Mady 10 2) Ratajczak, Emily 11 3) Maison, Sierra 9 4) Kurchak, Savanna 11
28.87 33.30 27.85 27.45
25 Divine Child High School 1:56.10 1:57.53
1) Schmude, Amberley 11 2) Markavich, Payton 9 3) Murray, Olivia 12 4) Lemmer, Katy 12
28.71 33.08 28.40 27.34
26 Coldwater High School 1:58.03 1:57.82
1) Lund, Rebekka 12 2) Kelly, Jayda 12 3) McKinley, Jillian 9 4) Kirkpatrick, Paige 9
30.70 32.73 27.23 27.16
27 Riverview Community High 1:57.81 1:58.92
1) Luzac, Marissa 11 2) Ryznar, Ashley 11 3) Brewer, Amber 12 4) Daniel, Renee 10
30.38 34.21 28.55 25.78
28 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:56.96 1:59.60
1) Vega, Louise 12 2) Strauss, Sara 10 3) Komar, Zoe 10 4) Flynn, Avery 9
31.64 32.07 28.59 27.30
29 Adrian High School 1:56.58 2:00.53

1) Huff, Keeli 12
29.37 32.15 29.87

Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

2) Wilson, Chloe 12
29.14

3) Force, Audrey 9

4) Frolich, Gwendolyn 9

2017 Champ: 1:51.77 # 11/18/2017 Woodbury, Gwen Cranbrook
Division 3: 1:48.07 D 2012 Comerford, Mallory
All Class: 1:46.25 A 2007 Schmitt, Allison

2:04.09 D3

Meet Qualifying: 2:04.09

Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Housey, Sophie 11 University Liggett 1:48.61 1:48.37 #
25.54 27.28 27.85 27.70
2  Woodbury, Gwenyth 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:51.04 1:49.78 #
25.98 27.49 28.08 28.23
3 Burrows, Becca 10 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:53.32 1:53.07
26.52 28.32 29.23 29.00
4 Milnes, Greta 9 East Grand Rapids 1:54.89 1:54.01
27.00 28.82 29.45 28.74
5 Williams, Sophie 9 East Grand Rapids 1:53.51 1:54.68
26.39 27.95 29.42 30.92
6 McKenna, Lizzy 11 Milan High School 1:55.02 1:54.78
26.53 29.00 29.67 29.58
7 Nugent, Riley 9 Plainwell High School 1:54.93 1:55.11
26.36 28.69 30.00 30.06
8 Pashak, Nella 10 Hamilton HS Girls 1:55.09 1:55.86

25.72 29.04 30.58

30.52
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

B - Final ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
B - Final
9 Chambers, Abigail 12 East Grand Rapids 1:56.97 1:56.06
26.78 29.49 29.90 29.89
10 Murrell, Jordan 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:57.85 1:56.30
2691 29.36 30.12 2991
11 Allison, Sydney 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:57.42 1:56.49
27.32 29.52 30.38 29.27
12 Creek, Lindsey 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:55.82 1:56.73
27.60 29.76 30.21 29.16
13 Pietras, Erika 9 Grosse Ile High School 1:56.16 1:56.89
27.06 29.65 30.35 29.83
14 Trunsky, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:58.17 1:57.04
27.34 29.93 30.34 29.43
15 Pumford, Allie 11 Owosso 1:59.61 1:59.22
28.11 30.52 30.32 30.27
16 Gjorgjievski, Ella 9 East Grand Rapids 2:00.32 2:02.81
27.45 29.97 32.07 33.32
Preliminaries
17 Gwiazdowski, Anna 12 Ludington High School Girls 2:00.44
18 Taylor, Lauren 9 Powers Catholic High School 2:00.59
19 Hernandez, Emerson 9 Dundee 2:00.67
20 Van Dyke, Paiton 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:00.84
21 Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 Milan High School 2:00.86
22 Nodland, Jane 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:01.06
23 Frame, Emma 12 Milan High School 2:01.45
24 Kahler, Leila 9 Spring Lake High School Girls 2:01.56
25 Asselin, Sara 11 Holland Christian 2:01.60
26 Monroe, Maggie Eaton Rapids High School 2:01.62
*27 Mark, Carli 12 Caro High School-MI 2:01.87
*27 Bengelink, Meghan 9 Holland Christian 2:01.87
29 Schlitt, Saree 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 2:02.44
30 McClelland, Jane 9 Trenton High School 2:02.49
31 Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 GR Catholic Central 2:03.12
32 Fanning, Claire 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.26
33 Masters, Lilly 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.54
34 Uno, Miya 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.85
35 McKenney, Ella 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:04.28
36 Mathieu, Julia 12 Marshall 2:04.83
37 Vogelheim, Ally 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:05.07
38 Jurries, Madelynn 10 Hamilton HS Girls 2:05.15
Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 1:51.77 # 11/18/2017 Woodbury, Gwen Cranbrook
Division 3: 1:48.07 D 2012 Comerford, Mallory Plainwell
All Class: 1:46.25 A 2007 Schmitt, Allison Canton
2:04.09 D3
Meet Qualifying: 2:04.09
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Housey, Sophie 11 University Liggett 1:48.60 1:48.61# q

25.76 27.38 28.03 27.44
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
2  Woodbury, Gwenyth 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:52.74 1:51.04# q
25.85 27.24 28.56 29.39
3 Burrows, Becca 10 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:55.20 1:53.32 g
25.56 28.02 29.54 30.20
4 Williams, Sophie 9 East Grand Rapids 1:58.46 1:53.51 q
26.59 28.32 28.77 29.83
5 Milnes, Greta 9 East Grand Rapids 2:00.17 1:54.89 ¢
26.95 28.73 29.75 29.46
6 Nugent, Riley 9 Plainwell High School 1:56.55 1:54.93 q
26.40 28.80 29.69 30.04
7 McKenna, Lizzy 11 Milan High School 1:57.10 1:55.02 q
26.00 28.66 30.06 30.30
8 Pashak, Nella 10 Hamilton HS Girls 1:57.22 1:55.09 ¢
25.62 28.96 30.18 30.33
9 Creek, Lindsey 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:57.97 1:55.82 ¢
27.17 29.19 29.85 29.61
10 Pietras, Erika 9 Grosse Ile High School 1:58.45 1:56.16 q
26.28 29.30 30.16 30.42
11 Chambers, Abigail 12 East Grand Rapids 2:02.83 1:56.97 q
27.10 29.31 30.09 30.47
12 Allison, Sydney 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:00.22 1:57.42 ¢
26.85 29.43 30.49 30.65
13 Murrell, Jordan 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:01.18 1:57.85 q
25.97 28.74 30.36 32.78
14 Trunsky, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:03.52 1:58.17 ¢
27.32 30.50 30.66 29.69
15 Pumford, Allie 11 Owosso 2:01.25 1:59.61 q
28.76 30.53 30.57 29.75
16 Gjorgjievski, Ella 9 East Grand Rapids 2:02.87 2:0032 ¢
26.99 29.86 31.46 32.01
17 Gwiazdowski, Anna 12 Ludington High School Girls 2:02.25 2:00.44
27.34 30.32 31.51 31.27
18 Taylor, Lauren 9 Powers Catholic High School 2:00.77 2:00.59
27.61 29.81 31.72 31.45
19 Hernandez, Emerson 9 Dundee 1:58.17 2:00.67
26.90 29.43 31.45 32.89
20 Van Dyke, Paiton 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.05 2:00.84
28.14 30.20 31.46 31.04
21 Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 Milan High School 2:01.04 2:00.86
26.77 29.96 31.86 32.27
22 Nodland, Jane 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:59.54 2:01.06
27.67 30.59 31.36 31.44
23 Frame, Emma 12 Milan High School 2:02.76 2:01.45
27.64 30.68 32.53 30.60
24 Kahler, Leila 9 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:59.95 2:01.56
27.68 30.50 32.19 31.19
25 Asselin, Sara 11 Holland Christian 2:02.89 2:01.60
28.27 30.60 31.45 31.28
26 Monroe, Maggie Eaton Rapids High School 2:00.82 2:01.62

28.29 30.81 31.49

31.03
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
*27 Mark, Carli 12 Caro High School-MI 2:00.90 2:01.87
27.00 30.36 32.07 32.44
*27 Bengelink, Meghan 9 Holland Christian 2:02.76 2:01.87
26.78 30.43 32.35 32.31
29 Schlitt, Saree 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 2:00.66 2:02.44
28.61 30.58 31.96 31.29
30 McClelland, Jane 9 Trenton High School 2:00.86 2:02.49
27.24 30.66 32.53 32.06
31 Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 GR Catholic Central 2:03.45 2:03.12
28.14 30.99 32.66 31.33
32 Fanning, Claire 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.48 2:03.26
28.09 30.77 32.13 32.27
33 Masters, Lilly 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:01.30 2:03.54
29.08 31.32 32.31 30.83
34 Uno, Miya 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.78 2:03.85
28.38 30.79 32.24 32.44
35 McKenney, Ella 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.64 2:04.28
27.87 30.99 32.55 32.87
36 Mathieu, Julia 12 Marshall 2:02.51 2:04.83
28.18 31.16 32.97 32.52
37 Vogelheim, Ally 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:03.01 2:05.07
28.00 31.05 32.93 33.09
38 Jurries, Madelynn 10 Hamilton HS Girls 2:03.31 2:05.15
28.35 31.41 32.85 32.54
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
2017 Champ: 2:05.01 # 11/18/2017 C(islo, Madelyn Milan
Division 3: 2:03.78 D 2017 Cislo, Madelyn Milan
All Class: 1:57.92 A 2017 Ackerman, Kathryn Grand Haven
2:20.59 D3
Meet Qualifying: 2:20.59
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Higgins, Sydney 12 East Grand Rapids 2:08.40 2:07.82
27.19 30.74 39.99 29.90
2 McMahon, Ginger 9 University Liggett 2:07.14 2:07.94
27.22 32.76 37.02 30.94
3 Israels, Emma 10 East Grand Rapids 2:08.45 2:08.14
26.85 31.23 39.63 30.43
4 Murdock, Justine 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:09.46 2:09.69
28.18 31.35 40.29 29.87
5 Hao, Serena 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:09.38 2:09.73
28.36 33.26 37.52 30.59
6 OIk, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 2:09.96 2:09.96
28.02 31.99 39.66 30.29
7 Lang, Tarah 12 Marshall 2:09.77 2:10.19
2791 32.76 39.18 30.34
8 Snyder, Mary 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:09.79 2:10.65
30.08 34.71 36.04 29.82
B - Final
9 Hensley, Linda 9 Tecumseh High School 2:10.72 2:09.52
27.38 33.55 38.60 29.99
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
10 Haaksma, Anna 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 2:14.04 2:11.34
28.69 33.63 37.27 31.75
11 Witting, Claire 10 East Grand Rapids 2:12.75 2:12.02
30.18 32.93 38.07 30.84
12 DeKievit, Zoe 10 Holland Christian 2:12.05 2:12.13
27.93 34.13 37.81 32.26
13 Maison, Sierra 9 Standish-Sterling Central 2:12.34 2:13.45
28.69 33.66 39.29 31.81
14 Pallett, Meghan 10 Plainwell High School 2:15.25 2:14.53
28.59 34.61 40.23 31.10
15 Hofley, Cate 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:12.85 2:15.38
28.77 34.17 40.32 32.12
16 DeSantos, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:12.65 2:15.47
29.14 35.02 40.84 30.47
Preliminaries
17 Bergstrom, Emily 12 East Grand Rapids 2:15.31
18 Ors, Lauren 12 East Grand Rapids 2:15.69
19 Hulverson, Eliza 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 2:17.05
20 Merz, Abigail 10 Powers Catholic High School 2:18.03
21 Imo, Catherine 11 Dundee 2:18.08
22 Livernois, Olivia 10 Trenton High School 2:19.18
23 McClelland, Emma 11 Trenton High School 2:19.77
24 Douthitt, Hannah 12 Holland Christian 2:19.97
25 Staffen, Hayley 9 Allegan 2:20.04
26 Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12 Tecumseh High School 2:20.06
27 Gillay, Cassidy 12 Milan High School 2:21.31
28 Roggelin, Madeline 9 Dundee 2:24.09
Event 3 Girls 200 Yard IM
2017 Champ: 2:05.01 # 11/18/2017 (islo, Madelyn Milan
Division 3: 2:03.78 D 2017 Cislo, Madelyn Milan
All Class: 1:57.92 A 2017 Ackerman, Kathryn Grand Haven
2:20.59 D3
Meet Qualifying: 2:20.59
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 McMahon, Ginger 9 University Liggett 2:12.62 2:07.14
27.08 32.34 36.67 31.05
2 Higgins, Sydney 12 East Grand Rapids 2:13.82 2:08.40
27.23 30.79 39.81 30.57
3 Israels, Emma 10 East Grand Rapids 2:10.90 2:08.45
26.67 30.85 39.93 31.00
4 Hao, Serena 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:14.36 2:09.38
28.30 33.61 37.09 30.38
5 Murdock, Justine 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:12.29 2:09.46
27.99 31.60 39.89 29.98
6 Lang, Tarah 12 Marshall 2:11.60 2:09.77
27.85 32.20 39.17 30.55
7 Snyder, Mary 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 2:10.65 2:09.79
29.55 33.98 36.59 29.67
8 O0Ik, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 2:09.57 2:09.96

27.23 31.19 4091

30.63
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event3 Girls 200 Yard IM)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
9 Hensley, Linda 9 Tecumseh High School 2:10.77 2:10.72
27.32 32.67 39.45 31.28
10 DeKievit, Zoe 10 Holland Christian 2:15.03 2:12.05
27.37 35.12 36.98 32.58
11 Maison, Sierra 9 Standish-Sterling Central 2:12.60 2:12.34
29.16 33.37 38.68 31.13
12 DeSantos, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:20.35 2:12.65
29.05 34.15 38.59 30.86
13 Witting, Claire 10 East Grand Rapids 2:16.37 2:12.75
28.84 34.02 37.85 32.04
14 Hofley, Cate 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 2:20.45 2:12.85
28.11 33.65 39.43 31.66
15 Haaksma, Anna 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 2:12.13 2:14.04
29.30 34.55 38.77 31.42
16 Pallett, Meghan 10 Plainwell High School 2:17.51 2:15.25
28.59 34.95 39.03 32.68
17 Bergstrom, Emily 12 East Grand Rapids 2:18.69 2:15.31
27.76 34.51 40.48 32.56
18 Ors, Lauren 12 East Grand Rapids 2:18.80 2:15.69
29.93 33.71 41.19 30.86
19 Hulverson, Eliza 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 2:16.45 2:17.05
28.63 36.03 39.94 32.45
20 Merz, Abigail 10 Powers Catholic High School 2:16.98 2:18.03
29.96 35.40 39.81 32.86
21 Imo, Catherine 11 Dundee 2:15.43 2:18.08
28.84 34.47 42.56 32.21
22 Livernois, Olivia 10 Trenton High School 2:20.09 2:19.18
29.24 36.44 40.34 33.16
23 McClelland, Emma 11 Trenton High School 2:17.40 2:19.77
29.86 36.11 41.14 32.66
24 Douthitt, Hannah 12 Holland Christian 2:17.48 2:19.97
28.92 34.82 40.64 35.59
25 Staffen, Hayley 9 Allegan 2:18.46 2:20.04
29.17 34.56 43.60 32.71
26 Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12 Tecumseh High School 2:20.34 2:20.06
29.99 36.63 41.02 32.42
27 Gillay, Cassidy 12 Milan High School 2:20.53 2:21.31
28.87 35.06 4397 33.41
28 Roggelin, Madeline 9 Dundee 2:19.67 2:24.09
30.71 35.71 44.38 33.29
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 23.78 # 11/18/2017 Hensler, Rhianna Notre Dame
Division 3: 22.73 D 2016 Doctor, Ileah East GR
All Class: 22.04 A 2002 Joyce, Kara Lynn AA Pioneer
25.69 D3
Meet Qualifying: 25.69
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Frost, Ellie 10 South Haven 23.43 23.59#
2 Hensler, Rhianna 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 23.83 23.68#
3 Fathman, Hannah 10 Hamilton HS Girls 24.13 24.31
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
A - Final ... (Event4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
4 Waechter, Julia 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 24.20 24.51
5 Levine, Laura 12 East Grand Rapids 24.36 24.53
6 Johnson, Ayvah 9 Hamilton HS Girls 24.44 24.65
7 Benson, Jamie 12 Grosse Ile High School 24.51 24.66
8 Ryle, Lauren 10 GR Catholic Central 24.47 24.70
B - Final
9 DeYoung, Sara 12 Holland Christian 24.60 24.27
10 Turner, Bella 9 Chelsea High School 24.53 24.68
11 Nelson, Alexis 11 Chelsea High School 24.79 24.76
12 Meyer, Caroline 12 South Haven 25.00 24.81
13 Kelly, Jayda 12 Coldwater High School 24.67 24.85
14 Scholma, Katie 12 Hudsonville Unity Christian 24.96 24.92
15 Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 Harper Creek High School 25.08 25.18
16 Mumby, Sara 12 Spring Lake High School Girls 25.00 25.22
Preliminaries
17 Stanczak, Alina 9 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 25.13
18 Mendians, Lauren 10 Manistee High School 25.15
19 Clewis, Ashlyn 12 Tecumseh High School 25.18
20 Yantz, Ella 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 25.19
21 Bart, Barbara 9 East Grand Rapids 25.24
22 Meyer, Ellie 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 25.27
23 Huff, Keeli 12 Adrian High School 25.29
24 Antkoviak, Hannah 10 Allegan 25.35
25 McKenzie, Lauren 12 Dundee 25.45
26 Shilling, Ainsley 9 Detroit Country Day School 25.46
27 Fassett, Anika 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 25.47
28 Lore, Julianne 11 Tecumseh High School 25.49
29 Counts, Virginia 10 East Grand Rapids 25.57
30 Murphy, Norah 9 East Grand Rapids 25.66
Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 23.78 # 11/18/2017 Hensler, Rhianna Notre Dame
Division 3: 22.73 D 2016 Doctor, Ileah East GR
All Class: 22.04 A 2002 Joyce, Kara Lynn AA Pioneer
25.69 D3
Meet Qualifying: 25.69
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Frost, Ellie 10 South Haven 23.97 23.43# g
2 Hensler, Rhianna 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 23.74 2383 ¢
3 Fathman, Hannah 10 Hamilton HS Girls 2491 2413 q
4 Waechter, Julia 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 24.73 2420 q
5 Levine, Laura 12 East Grand Rapids 24.91 2436 g
6 Johnson, Ayvah 9 Hamilton HS Girls 24.64 2444 g
7 Ryle, Lauren 10 GR Catholic Central 25.03 2447 g
8 Benson, Jamie 12 Grosse Ile High School 24.50 2451 g
9 Turner, Bella 9 Chelsea High School 24.52 2453 g
10 DeYoung, Sara 12 Holland Christian 24.85 2460 q
11 Kelly, Jayda 12 Coldwater High School 24.67 2467 q
12 Nelson, Alexis 11 Chelsea High School 2497 2479 g
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 4 Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
13 Scholma, Katie 12 Hudsonville Unity Christian 24.87 2496 q
*14 Meyer, Caroline 12 South Haven 25.22 25.00 q
*14 Mumby, Sara 12 Spring Lake High School Girls 25.38 25.00 q
16 Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 Harper Creek High School 25.24 25.08 a
17 Stanczak, Alina 9 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 25.67 25.13
18 Mendians, Lauren 10 Manistee High School 25.25 25.15
19 Clewis, Ashlyn 12 Tecumseh High School 25.35 25.18
20 Yantz, Ella 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 25.22 25.19
21 Bart, Barbara 9 East Grand Rapids 25.65 25.24
22 Meyer, Ellie 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 25.29 25.27
23 Huff, Keeli 12 Adrian High School 25.20 25.29
24 Antkoviak, Hannah 10 Allegan 25.43 25.35
25 McKenzie, Lauren 12 Dundee 25.01 25.45
26 Shilling, Ainsley 9 Detroit Country Day School 25.51 25.46
27 Fassett, Anika 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 25.39 25.47
28 Lore, Julianne 11 Tecumseh High School 25.66 25.49
29 Counts, Virginia 10 East Grand Rapids 25.62 25.57
30 Murphy, Norah 9 East Grand Rapids 25.55 25.66
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
2017 Champ:  463.75 # 11/18/2017 Crawford, MacKenzie Milan
Division 3: 484.35 D 2009 Brown, Randi East GR
All Class: 509.50 A 2016 McPherson, Camryn Saline

Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
Finals
1 Crawford, Mackenzie 12 Milan High School 338.10 494.80D
2 Blood, Rayah 11 Hamilton HS Girls 265.65 388.30
3 Daman, Angelia 12 Chelsea High School 278.80 374.35
4 Seibert, Taylor 9 Plainwell High School 260.35 368.20
5 Bolt, Emily 12 Holland Christian 264.90 362.95
6 Hurley, Anabelle 11 Adrian High School 252.35 361.70
7 Clevenger, Katie 11 Owosso 251.40 353.65
8 Battle, Ellie 10 East Grand Rapids 250.20 351.00
9 Sullivan, Abie 9 Otsego High School 262.40 348.95
10 Sheline, Amelia 12 East Grand Rapids 260.40 340.80
11 Laster, Alaina 11 St.Clair High School 244.90 324.95
12 Lee, Grace 12 East Grand Rapids 242.10 323.55
13 Weissman, Sarah 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 230.95 313.15
14 Sweet, Sienna 12 Warren Regina High School 229.70 306.20
15 Plough, Samantha 9 Trenton High School 229.70 302.95
16 Spencer, Addee 12 Marine City High School 224.25 289.40
Semi-Finals
17 Ottoy, Grace 10 Warren Regina High School 217.75
18 DuBois, Natalie 10 Holland Christian 216.55
19 Sosnoski, Emily 12 Ortonville-Brandon 212.70
20 Snyder, Emily 10 Powers Catholic High School 210.90

Cardasis, Evangelia
Raysin, Maddie
Renwick, Morgan
Powell, Autumn

10

12

Detroit Country Day School
Flint Kearsley

Corunna High School
Mason High School
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Semi-Finals ... (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
Name Yr School Semis Score Finals Score
--- Gottschalk, Laci 10 Sturgis High School
---  Robertson, Olivia 12 Sturgis High School
--- Fogarty, Sarah 9 Dundee
--- LaPlant, Ashley 11 Milan High School
--- Graver, Allie 12 Grosse Ile High School
---  Brown, Ruby 12 Chelsea High School
--- Almhiemid, Melina 11 Chelsea High School
--- Grippie, Hannah 10 St. Clair High School
--- Dailey, Emily 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian
--- Diller, Jessica 10 St. Clair High School
--- Ritsema, Ashley 10 Hamilton HS Girls
--- Overbeek, Grace 10 Hamilton HS Girls

Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
2017 Champ: 463.75

Division 3: 484.35
All Class: 509.50
Name

# 11/18/2017

D 2009
A 2016

Yr

Crawford, MacKenzie
Brown, Randi
McPherson, Camryn
School

Prelim Score

Milan
East GR
Saline
Semis Score

Semi-Finals

1

O 0 N O U1 b W N

Y
W N RO

*14
*14
16
17
18
19
20

Crawford, Mackenzie
Daman, Angelia
Blood, Rayah
Bolt, Emily
Sullivan, Abie
Sheline, Amelia
Seibert, Taylor
Hurley, Anabelle
Clevenger, Katie
Battle, Ellie
Laster, Alaina
Lee, Grace
Weissman, Sarah
Plough, Samantha
Sweet, Sienna
Spencer, Addee
Ottoy, Grace
DuBois, Natalie
Sosnoski, Emily
Snyder, Emily

Preliminaries

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Almhiemid, Melina
Ritsema, Ashley
Gottschalk, Laci
Powell, Autumn
Diller, Jessica
Graver, Allie
Robertson, Olivia
Grippie, Hannah
Overbeek, Grace
Brown, Ruby
Raysin, Maddie

12
12
11
12

12

11
11
10
11
12

12
12
10
10
12
10

11
10
10

10
12
12
10
10
12

Milan High School

Chelsea High School
Hamilton HS Girls

Holland Christian

Otsego High School

East Grand Rapids
Plainwell High School
Adrian High School
Owosso

East Grand Rapids

St. Clair High School

East Grand Rapids
Cranbrook Kingswood
Trenton High School
Warren Regina High School
Marine City High School
Warren Regina High School
Holland Christian
Ortonville-Brandon
Powers Catholic High School

Chelsea High School
Hamilton HS Girls
Sturgis High School
Mason High School
St. Clair High School
Grosse Ile High School
Sturgis High School
St. Clair High School
Hamilton HS Girls
Chelsea High School
Flint Kearsley

223.20
185.65
163.60
176.85
178.35
170.85
158.10
145.55
170.55
162.95
161.50
160.95
143.30
154.75
153.00
141.90
150.80
140.90
145.30
149.55

137.00
136.75
136.35
133.80
131.70
131.10
128.78
123.55
123.35
122.75
120.60

338.10
278.80
265.65
264.90
262.40
260.40
260.35
252.35
251.40
250.20
244.90
242.10
230.95
229.70
229.70
224.25
217.75
216.55
212.70
210.90

0O 0 0 00 00000000000
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Preliminaries .. (Event5 Girls 1 mtr Diving)
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship

Name Yr School Prelim Score Semis Score
32 LaPlant, Ashley 11 Milan High School 119.35
33 Dailey, Emily 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 117.45
34 Cardasis, Evangelia 10 Detroit Country Day School 114.70
35 Renwick, Morgan 12 Corunna High School 113.40
36 Fogarty, Sarah 9 Dundee 86.80
Event 5 Girls 1 mtr Diving
2017 Champ: 463.75 # 11/18/2017 C(Crawford, MacKenzie Milan
Division3: 484.35 D 2009 Brown, Randi East GR
All Class: 509.50 A 2016 McPherson, Camryn Saline
Name Yr_School Prelim Score
Preliminaries
1 Crawford, Mackenzie 12 Milan High School NP 223.20 q
2 Daman, Angelia 12 Chelsea High School NP 185.65 q
3 Sullivan, Abie 9 Otsego High School NP 178.35 q
4 Bolt, Emily 12 Holland Christian NP 176.85 «q
5 Sheline, Amelia 12 East Grand Rapids NP 170.85 q
6 Clevenger, Katie 11 Owosso NP 170.55 q
7 Blood, Rayah 11 Hamilton HS Girls NP 163.60 q
8 Battle, Ellie 10 East Grand Rapids NP 16295 q
9 Laster, Alaina 11 St. Clair High School NP 161.50 q
10 Lee, Grace 12 East Grand Rapids NP 16095 q
11 Seibert, Taylor 9 Plainwell High School NP 158.10 aq
12 Plough, Samantha 9 Trenton High School 345.40 154.75 q
13 Sweet, Sienna 12 Warren Regina High School NP 153.00 q
14 Ottoy, Grace 10 Warren Regina High School NP 150.80 ¢
15 Snyder, Emily 10 Powers Catholic High School NP 149.55 q
16 Hurley, Anabelle 11 Adrian High School NP 145.55 ¢
17 Sosnoski, Emily 12 Ortonville-Brandon 305.40 14530 g
18 Weissman, Sarah 9 Cranbrook Kingswood NP 143.30 q
19 Spencer, Addee 12 Marine City High School NP 14190 q
20 DuBois, Natalie 10 Holland Christian NP 14090 q
21 Almhiemid, Melina 11 Chelsea High School NP 137.00
22 Ritsema, Ashley 10 Hamilton HS Girls NP 136.75
23 Gottschalk, Laci 10 Sturgis High School NP 136.35
24 Powell, Autumn Mason High School NP 133.80
25 Diller, Jessica 10 St. Clair High School NP 131.70
26 Graver, Allie 12 Grosse Ile High School NP 131.10
27 Robertson, Olivia 12 Sturgis High School NP 128.78
28 Grippie, Hannah 10 St. Clair High School NP 123.55
29 Overbeek, Grace 10 Hamilton HS Girls NP 123.35
30 Brown, Ruby 12 Chelsea High School NP 122.75
31 Raysin, Maddie Flint Kearsley NP 120.60
32 LaPlant, Ashley 11 Milan High School NP 119.35
33 Dailey, Emily 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 272.50 117.45
34 Cardasis, Evangelia 10 Detroit Country Day School NP 114.70
35 Renwick, Morgan 12 Corunna High School NP 113.40
36 Fogarty, Sarah 9 Dundee NP 86.80
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
2017 Champ: 55.67 # 11/18/2017 Hensler, Rhianna Notre Dame
Division 3: 55.67 D 2017 Hensler, Rhanna Notre Dame
All Class: 53.73 A 2017 Kraus, Morgan Rockford
1:03.09 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:03.09
Name Yr_School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Hensler, Rhianna 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 56.12 55.67 #
26.11 29.56
2 Wager, Alysa 11 Harper Creek High School 57.80 57.11
26.32 30.79
3 Kloosterman, Jenna 12 Hamilton HS Girls 58.46 57.49
27.68 29.81
4 DeYoung, Sara 12 Holland Christian 58.34 57.92
26.73 31.19
5 Oal, Hale' 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 56.93 57.98
27.01 30.97
6 Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 Williamston 58.42 58.55
27.48 31.07
7 Burrows, Becca 10 Grand Rapids Christian High 58.34 58.78
27.53 31.25
8 Sielicki, Lauren 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 58.40 59.14
27.96 31.18
B - Final
9 Israels, Emma 10 East Grand Rapids 58.55 56.87
26.10 30.77
10 Allison, Sydney 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:00.16 58.56
27.76 30.80
11 Wujciak, Lara 10 Powers Catholic High School 59.76 58.63
27.56 31.07
12 Bergstrom, Emily 12 East Grand Rapids 58.86 59.27
27.41 31.86
13 O0Ik, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 1:00.08 59.60
27.30 32.30
14 Fassett, Anika 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 59.31 59.61
27.22 32.39
15 Doyle, Mary Grace 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 59.70 59.77
27.79 31.98
16 Rogers, Erin 12 East Grand Rapids 59.76 1:00.57
27.51 33.06
Preliminaries
17 Laenen, Lola 12 St. Clair High School 1:00.37
18 Leaver, Maddie 12 St. Clair High School 1:00.77
19 Benson, Jamie 12 Grosse Ile High School 1:01.17
20 Gillay, Cassidy 12 Milan High School 1:01.23
21 Houser, Brooke 9 Allegan 1:01.43
22 Gabos, Lily 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:01.51
23 Mumby, Sara 12 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:01.66
24 McKinley, Jillian 9 Coldwater High School 1:01.80
25 Wallace, Ilye 9 Bishop Foley High School 1:01.92
26 Linn, Kamilla 12 Tecumseh High School 1:02.14

27 Farner, Carolyn 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:02.23
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
28 Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 Milan High School 1:02.56
29 Lindenbach, Sarah 11 Plainwell High School 1:03.10
30 Davis, Harisen 10 University Liggett 1:03.26
31 Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 GR Catholic Central 1:04.16
32 Monroe, Maggie Eaton Rapids High School 1:05.05
Event 6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
2017 Champ: 55.67 # 11/18/2017 Hensler, Rhianna Notre Dame
Division 3: 55.67 D 2017 Hensler, Rhanna Notre Dame
All Class: 53.73 A 2017 Kraus, Morgan Rockford
1:03.09 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:03.09
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hensler, Rhianna 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 54.96 56.12 q
26.33 29.79
2 0Oal, Hale' 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:00.43 5693 aq
26.79 30.14
3  Wager, Alysa 11 Harper Creek High School 57.13 5780 q
26.77 31.03
*4  Burrows, Becca 10 Grand Rapids Christian High 59.50 58.34 q
27.72 30.62
*4  DeYoung, Sara 12 Holland Christian 59.77 58.34 ¢
26.95 31.39
6 Sielicki, Lauren 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 59.29 5840 g
27.75 30.65
7 Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 Williamston 58.92 5842 q
27.83 30.59
8 Kloosterman, Jenna 12 Hamilton HS Girls 1:00.09 58.46 q
26.90 31.56
9 Israels, Emma 10 East Grand Rapids 57.53 58.55 q
27.29 31.26
10 Bergstrom, Emily 12 East Grand Rapids 1:01.73 58.86 aq
27.84 31.02
11 Fassett, Anika 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 58.61 5931 q
27.39 31.92
12 Doyle, Mary Grace 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:02.09 59.70 q
27.77 31.93
*13 Rogers, Erin 12 East Grand Rapids 1:02.76 59.76 q
27.56 32.20
*13  Wujciak, Lara 10 Powers Catholic High School 59.18 59.76 q
27.71 32.05
15 O0Ik, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 58.32 1:00.08 ¢
27.49 32.59
16 Allison, Sydney 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:01.18 1:00.16 ¢
28.11 32.05
17 Laenen, Lola 12 St. Clair High School 1:00.33 1:00.37
28.23 32.14
18 Leaver, Maddie 12 St. Clair High School 1:01.07 1:00.77

28.33 32.44
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Preliminaries .. (Event6 Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
19 Benson, Jamie 12 Grosse lle High School 1:01.11 1:01.17
28.00 33.17
20 Gillay, Cassidy 12 Milan High School 1:02.20 1:01.23
28.67 32.56
21 Houser, Brooke 9 Allegan 1:02.71 1:01.43
28.70 32.73
22 Gabos, Lily 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:02.02 1:01.51
28.34 33.17
23 Mumby, Sara 12 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:01.82 1:01.66
28.69 32.97
24 McKinley, Jillian 9 Coldwater High School 1:01.92 1:01.80
28.80 33.00
25 Wallace, Ilye 9 Bishop Foley High School 1:01.84 1:01.92
28.86 33.06
26 Linn, Kamilla 12 Tecumseh High School 1:01.03 1:02.14
27.87 34.27
27 Farner, Carolyn 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:01.60 1:02.23
28.83 33.40
28 Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 Milan High School 1:02.32 1:02.56
29.17 33.39
29 Lindenbach, Sarah 11 Plainwell High School 1:02.53 1:03.10
29.34 33.76
30 Davis, Harisen 10 University Liggett 1:02.90 1:03.26
29.69 33.57
31 Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 GR Catholic Central 1:02.98 1:04.16
30.31 33.85
32 Monroe, Maggie Eaton Rapids High School 1:02.92 1:05.05
30.54 34.51
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 51.53 # 11/18/2017 Woodbury, Gwen Cranbrook
Division 3: 50.46 D 2011 Comerford, Mallory Plainwell
All Class: 48.59 A 2002 Joyce, Kara Lynn AA Pioneer
56.39 D3
Meet Qualifying: 56.39
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Housey, Sophie 11 University Liggett 50.58 50.23D
24.40 25.83
2  Woodbury, Gwenyth 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 51.03 5091 #
24.72 26.19
3 Frost, Ellie 10 South Haven 52.44 51.54
24.66 26.88
4 Pashak, Nella 10 Hamilton HS Girls 52.62 52.28
24.75 27.53
5 Williams, Sophie 9 East Grand Rapids 52.13 52.31
25.16 27.15
6 Hensley, Linda 9 Tecumseh High School 52.12 52.52
25.03 27.49
7 Milnes, Greta 9 East Grand Rapids 52.84 52.96
25.58 27.38



Holland Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:25 PM 11/17/2018 Page 17
2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
A - Final ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
8 Turner, Bella 9 Chelsea High School 53.35 53.19
25.56 27.63
B - Final
9 Wesolek, Delaney 11 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 53.38 53.02
25.48 27.54
10 Johnson, Ayvah 9 Hamilton HS Girls 53.93 53.39
25.26 28.13
11 Levine, Laura 12 East Grand Rapids 53.74 53.54
25.38 28.16
12 Murrell, Jordan 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 53.84 53.77
25.69 28.08
13 Chambers, Abigail 12 East Grand Rapids 53.85 53.81
25.78 28.03
14 Imo, Catherine 11 Dundee 54.11 53.91
25.82 28.09
15 Misra, Camille 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 53.67 53.94
25.72 28.22
16 Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 Harper Creek High School 54.18 54.32
25.96 28.36
Preliminaries
17 Pumford, Allie 11 Owosso 54.33
18 Waechter, Julia 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 54.37
19 Nelson, Alexis 11 Chelsea High School 54.74
20 Widner, Amber 10 Plainwell High School 55.05
21 Prodin, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 55.36
22 Morelock, Sophia 12 Milan High School 55.37
23 Mark, Carli 12 Caro High School-MI 55.39
24 Hulverson, Eliza 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 55.41
25 Scholma, Katie 12 Hudsonville Unity Christian 55.50
26 Bengelink, Meghan 9 Holland Christian 55.58
27 Yantz, Ella 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 55.59
28 Stacey, Elizabeth 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 55.62
29 Lore, Julianne 11 Tecumseh High School 55.63
30 Meyer, Ellie 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 55.74
31 Bolliger, Lilly 12 Wayland 55.85
32 Bishop, Meri 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 55.98
33 Huff, Keeli 12 Adrian High School 56.00
34 Murphy, Norah 9 East Grand Rapids 56.41
35 Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 Milan High School 56.43
36 Taylor, Abby 11 Alma 56.94
---  McKinley, Jillian 9 Coldwater High School DFS
Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 51.53 # 11/18/2017 Woodbury, Gwen Cranbrook
Division 3: 50.46 D 2011 Comerford, Mallory Plainwell
All Class: 48.59 A 2002 Joyce, Kara Lynn AA Pioneer
56.39 D3
Meet Qualifying: 56.39
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Housey, Sophie 11 University Liggett 53.06 50.58# q

24.64 25.94
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Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
2  Woodbury, Gwenyth 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 52.06 51.03# q
24.92 26.11
3 Hensley, Linda 9 Tecumseh High School 53.28 5212 g
24.94 27.18
4 Williams, Sophie 9 East Grand Rapids 54.01 5213 g
25.33 26.80
5 Frost, Ellie 10 South Haven 54.16 52.44 g
25.35 27.09
6 Pashak, Nella 10 Hamilton HS Girls 54.69 52.62 q
25.15 27.47
7 Milnes, Greta 9 East Grand Rapids 55.53 52.84 g
25.44 27.40
8 Turner, Bella 9 Chelsea High School 53.32 5335 g
25.46 27.89
9 Wesolek, Delaney 11 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 53.16 53.38 g
25.48 27.90
10 Misra, Camille 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 55.79 53.67 q
25.61 28.06
11 Levine, Laura 12 East Grand Rapids 55.28 53.74 q
25.36 28.38
12 Murrell, Jordan 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 53.75 53.84 g
25.95 27.89
13 Chambers, Abigail 12 East Grand Rapids 54.04 53.85 ¢
25.67 28.18
14 Johnson, Ayvah 9 Hamilton HS Girls 53.72 5393 g
25.70 28.23
15 Imo, Catherine 11 Dundee 53.97 5411 q
25.94 28.17
16 Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 Harper Creek High School 54.89 54.18 g
25.95 28.23
17 Pumford, Allie 11 Owosso 54.70 54.33
26.51 27.82
18 Waechter, Julia 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 54.97 54.37
26.03 28.34
19 Nelson, Alexis 11 Chelsea High School 55.36 54.74
26.09 28.65
20 Widner, Amber 10 Plainwell High School 55.06 55.05
26.33 28.72
21 Prodin, Olivia 11 Chelsea High School 55.63 55.36
26.30 29.06
22 Morelock, Sophia 12 Milan High School 55.04 55.37
26.69 28.68
23 Mark, Carli 12 Caro High School-MI 54.36 55.39
26.37 29.02
24 Hulverson, Eliza 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 55.19 55.41
26.50 2891
25 Scholma, Katie 12 Hudsonville Unity Christian 56.35 55.50
26.65 28.85
26 Bengelink, Meghan 9 Holland Christian 56.00 55.58

26.54 29.04
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
27 Yantz, Ella 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 55.27 55.59
26.75 28.84
28 Stacey, Elizabeth 11 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 56.21 55.62
26.61 29.01
29 Lore, Julianne 11 Tecumseh High School 56.34 55.63
26.26 29.37
30 Meyer, Ellie 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 55.98 55.74
26.88 28.86
31 Bolliger, Lilly 12 Wayland 55.60 55.85
26.86 28.99
32 Bishop, Meri 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 55.88 55.98
26.35 29.63
33 Huff, Keeli 12 Adrian High School 54.38 56.00
26.32 29.68
34 Murphy, Norah 9 East Grand Rapids 56.15 56.41
27.07 29.34
35 Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 Milan High School 55.41 56.43
27.04 29.39
36 Taylor, Abby 11 Alma 55.94 56.94
26.61 30.33
--- McKinley, Jillian 9 Coldwater High School 56.01 DFS
Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
2017 Champ: 5:03.28 # 11/18/2017 Biglin, Lauren Marian
Division 3: 4:53.14 D 2012 Comerford, Mallory Plainwell
All Class: 4:44.47 A 2017 Mull, Lola Grand Ledge
5:36.19 D3
Meet Qualifying: 5:36.19
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Nugent, Riley 9 Plainwell High School 5:06.11 5:02.02#
26.44 29.38 30.31 30.66 30.87 30.92 30.99 31.27
30.98 30.20
2 McKenna, Lizzy 11 Milan High School 5:09.95 5:05.05

26.88 29.47 30.62 31.29 31.06 30.88 31.12 31.89
30.88 30.96

3 Creek, Lindsey 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 5:07.16 5:07.63
28.55 30.98 31.03 31.19 31.07 31.16 31.28 31.25
31.11 30.01

4 Lang, Tarah 12 Marshall 5:13.19 5:11.07
2792 30.24 31.04 31.19 31.75 31.79 32.02 32.14
31.81 31.17

5 Pietras, Erika 9 Grosse Ile High School 5:17.87 5:12.49
27.99 30.81 31.45 31.34 31.98 32.03 32.26 32.01
31.89 30.73

6 Hernandez, Emerson 9 Dundee 5:14.68 5:13.24
28.40 30.45 31.07 31.56 31.77 32.08 32.34 32.35
32.49 30.73

7 Witting, Claire 10 East Grand Rapids 5:19.01 5:15.37
27.59 30.12 32.10 31.83 32.02 32.92 32.61 32.79
32.45 30.94
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results
A - Final ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
8 Trunsky, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:18.37 5:18.60

28.38 30.70 31.83 31.93 32.47 32.60 32.57 33.11
33.05 31.96
B - Final

9 Schlitt, Saree 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 5:19.10 5:12.99
28.23 30.94 31.33 31.52 31.87 31.87 31.98 31.91
32.19 31.15

10 McClelland, Jane 9 Trenton High School 5:24.42 5:17.78
28.78 31.02 31.94 32.55 32.53 32.52 33.05 32.57
32.19 30.63

11 Nodland, Jane 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:21.08 5:18.14
28.33 31.35 32.28 32.63 32.94 32.82 32.76 32.44
31.77 30.82

12 Kahler, Leila 9 Spring Lake High School Girls 5:23.74 5:18.57
28.47 30.46 32.02 32.53 32.95 32.84 32.90 33.12
32.52 30.76

13 Asselin, Sara 11 Holland Christian 5:20.81 5:21.14
28.54 31.40 31.68 32.15 32.78 32.75 33.40 33.88
33.16 31.40

14 Milnes, Anna 9 East Grand Rapids 5:19.33 5:21.61
28.53 31.47 32.05 32.51 32.66 33.04 33.13 33.07
33.58 31.57

15 Gwiazdowski, Anna 12 Ludington High School Girls 5:24.31 5:22.74
27.38 31.79 32.60 33.04 33.41 33.78 33.08 33.34
32.78 31.54

16 Frame, Emma 12 Milan High School 5:22.50 5:25.38
2792 31.14 32.53 33.25 32.90 33.73 33.78 33.75
33.82 32.56

Preliminaries
17 Gjorgjievski, Ella 9 East Grand Rapids 5:25.00
18 Andegeko, Rotem 9 East Grand Rapids 5:25.99
19 Hofley, Cate 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:26.60
20 Thompson, Sarah 10 Harper Creek High School 5:26.78
21 Van Dyke, Paiton 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:27.63
22 Taylor, Lauren 9 Powers Catholic High School 5:27.77
23 Rhoney, Jillian 10 Milan High School 5:28.25
24 Uno, Miya 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:29.88
25 Fanning, Claire 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:31.40
26 Wallace, llye 9 Bishop Foley High School 5:31.59
27 Francis, Alexa 11 Trenton High School 5:31.68
28 Leissner, Katie 10 Chelsea High School 5:32.71
29 Zhang, Emily 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:33.98
30 Rossow, Naomi 12 Milan High School 5:36.42
31 Brown, Daisy 12 East Grand Rapids 5:36.52
32 Skaggs, Julia 10 East Grand Rapids 5:39.33
33 Hogeterp, Tatiana 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 5:44.87

--- Mathieu, Julia 12 Marshall DFS
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018
Results

Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

2017 Champ: 5:03.28 # 11/18/2017 Biglin, Lauren Marian
Division 3: 4:53.14 D 2012 Comerford, Mallory Plainwell
All Class: 4:44.47 A 2017 Mull, Lola Grand Ledge
5:36.19 D3
Meet Qualifying: 5:36.19
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Nugent, Riley 9 Plainwell High School 5:09.16 5:06.11
27.19 29.90 30.66 30.86 30.79 31.47 31.22 31.55
31.65 30.82
2 Creek, Lindsey 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 5:12.03 5:07.16
28.25 30.44 31.04 30.85 31.44 31.41 31.26 30.95
31.30 30.22
3 McKenna, Lizzy 11 Milan High School 5:14.48 5:09.95
26.95 29.68 30.83 31.32 31.72 31.73 31.57 31.96
32.21 31.98
4 Lang, Tarah 12 Marshall 5:13.87 5:13.19
27.54 30.59 31.22 31.64 31.74 32.24 32.33 32.38
32.38 31.13
5 Hernandez, Emerson 9 Dundee 5:18.55 5:14.68
28.86 31.25 31.80 31.86 31.79 32.01 32.42 32.25
31.66 30.78
6 Pietras, Erika 9 Grosse Ile High School 5:16.07 5:17.87
28.02 31.57 31.94 32.34 32.26 32.55 32.67 32.46
32.45 31.61
7 Trunsky, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:31.52 5:18.37
28.03 30.86 32.05 31.85 32.63 32.45 32.80 32.80
33.02 31.88
8 Witting, Claire 10 East Grand Rapids 5:21.62 5:19.01
27.61 30.60 31.73 32.49 32.58 32.67 32.96 33.20
33.04 32.13
9 Schlitt, Saree 9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 5:16.05 5:19.10
29.01 30.96 31.87 32.61 32.88 33.09 32.85 32.62
32.26 30.95
10 Milnes, Anna 9 East Grand Rapids 5:34.77 5:19.33
29.04 31.60 32.30 32.44 32.53 32.04 32.38 32.56
32.94 31.50
11 Asselin, Sara 11 Holland Christian 5:25.59 5:20.81
28.71 31.00 32.09 32.36 32.77 33.05 33.38 33.34
33.08 31.03
12 Nodland, Jane 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:19.68 5:21.08
28.56 31.53 32.29 32.57 33.10 33.10 33.11 33.04
32.40 31.38
13 Frame, Emma 12 Milan High School 5:28.91 5:22.50
29.19 31.99 32.38 32.60 33.10 33.61 32.49 33.25
32.71 31.18
14 Kahler, Leila 9 Spring Lake High School Girls 5:20.84 5:23.74
28.72 31.17 32.95 33.28 33.23 33.52 33.27 33.24
33.18 31.18
15 Gwiazdowski, Anna 12 Ludington High School Girls 5:25.04 5:24.31
27.74 31.19 32.40 32.97 33.50 33.95 33.74 33.70
33.44 31.68
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018
Results

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
16 McClelland, Jane 9 Trenton High School 5:30.27 5:24.42
29.12 32.21 33.00 33.00 33.11 33.09 32.84 33.32
32.97 31.76
17 Gjorgjievski, Ella 9 East Grand Rapids 5:33.14 5:25.00
28.36 31.23 3291 32.83 33.03 33.13 33.13 33.45
33.52 33.41
18 Andegeko, Rotem 9 East Grand Rapids 5:36.00 5:25.99
29.27 31.73 32.40 32.84 32.98 33.16 33.53 33.77
33.56 32.75
19 Hofley, Cate 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:33.90 5:26.60
28.95 31.79 32.88 32.88 33.31 33.32 33.55 33.59
33.43 32.90
20 Thompson, Sarah 10 Harper Creek High School 5:27.00 5:26.78
29.44 32.77 33.20 33.23 33.35 33.40 33.03 33.23
32.90 32.23
21 Van DyKke, Paiton 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:32.50 5:27.63
30.00 32.02 32.99 33.56 32.89 33.48 33.43 33.70
33.65 31.91
22 Taylor, Lauren 9 Powers Catholic High School 5:22.87 5:27.77
28.95 31.73 32.15 32.73 33.02 33.30 33.64 33.98
34.42 33.85
23 Rhoney, Jillian 10 Milan High School 5:35.04 5:28.25
28.46 31.08 32.52 32.82 33.94 33.40 33.89 34.79
34.40 32.95
24 Uno, Miya 10 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:24.23 5:29.88
29.51 32.28 33.44 33.82 33.06 33.41 33.51 33.69
33.77 33.39
25 Fanning, Claire 12 Bloomfield Hills Marian 5:27.70 5:31.40
29.11 31.87 32.67 33.31 33.76 33.82 34.38 34.09
34,51 33.88
26 Wallace, Ilye 9 Bishop Foley High School 5:36.11 5:31.59
29.39 32.01 32.72 33.42 33.78 34.26 34.58 34.44
34.41 32.58
27 Francis, Alexa 11 Trenton High School 5:35.80 5:31.68
28.52 31.45 32.40 32.97 33.54 34.17 34.84 34.85
35.03 33.91
28 Leissner, Katie 10 Chelsea High School 5:34.98 5:32.71
29.09 32.47 33.43 34.30 34.17 34.60 34.58 34.06
33.78 32.23
29 Zhang, Emily 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 5:35.46 5:33.98
30.05 33.08 33.98 34.00 34.05 33.89 34.00 33.83
33.80 33.30
30 Rossow, Naomi 12 Milan High School 5:33.13 5:36.42
29.76 32.94 34.21 33.75 34.14 34.31 34.02 34.52
34.73 34.04
31 Brown, Daisy 12 East Grand Rapids 5:32.21 5:36.52
29.02 33.49 33.96 34.12 33.76 33.94 34.82 34.66
34.55 34.20
32 Skaggs, Julia 10 East Grand Rapids 5:32.48 5:39.33
29.62 32.83 33.48 34.13 34.62 34.96 34.78 35.33

35.04 34.54
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018
Results

Holland Aquatic Center - Site License

Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
33 Hogeterp, Tatiana 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 5:35.72 5:44.87
29.75 31.67 33.59 34.48 35.42 36.18 36.63 37.03
36.08 34.04
--- Mathieu, Julia 12 Marshall 5:31.59 DFS

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

2017 Champ: 1:37.95 # 11/18/2017 Cranbrook
Division 3: 1:33.89 D 2016 East GR
Doctor, VanHoven, Sanford, Higgins
All Class: 1:32.77 A 2002 AA Pioneer
Joyce, Kelly, Cole, Merte
1:46.29 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:46.29
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final

1 Hamilton HS Girls
1) Fathman, Hannah 10
24.62 24.08 24.28
2 Cranbrook Kingswood
1) Murrell, Jordan 11
25.23 24.10 24.18
3 East Grand Rapids
1) Bart, Barbara 9
25.15 24.14 24.24
4 Holland Christian
1) DeKievit, Zoe 10
24.86 24.60 25.00
5 Grand Rapids Christian High
1) Burrows, Becca 10
24.37 24.99 25.18
6 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls
1) Hensler, Rhianna 11
24.41 25.09 25.52
7 Chelsea High School
1) Nelson, Alexis 11
25.10 24.82 24.86
8 Bloomfield Hills Marian
1) Waechter, Julia 9
25.16 24.85 25.64
B - Final
9 Spring Lake High School Girls
1) Hulverson, Eliza 10
25.33 25.67 26.14
10 Allegan
1) Antkoviak, Hannah 10
25.13 26.62 25.16
11 Harper Creek High School
1) Wager, Alysa 11
24.86 26.83 26.09
12 Dundee
1) McKenzie, Lauren 12
25.84 25.00 26.17

2) Johnson, Ayvah 9
23.32

2) Allison, Sydney 12
23.09

2) Milnes, Greta 9
23.90

2) Bengelink, Meghan 9
24.44

2) Doyle, Mary Grace 12
24.79

2) Stacey, Elizabeth 11
25.32

2) Turner, Bella 9
25.86

2) Fassett, Anika 12
25.19

2) Strauss, Sara 10
23.97

2) Brown, Ally 9
24.34

2) Piper, Maddie 10
24.56

2) Hernandez, Emerson 9
25.96

1:37.67
3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12

1:37.74
3) Trunsky, Charlotte 10

1:37.76
3) Williams, Sophie 9

1:38.81
3) Zylstra, Morgan 12

1:39.57
3) Winkle, Kristin 9

1:39.75
3) Creek, Lindsey 10

1:41.18
3) Prodin, Olivia 11

1:40.67
3) Nodland, Jane 12
1:43.11

3) Kahler, Leila 9

1:42.26
3) Houser, Brooke 9

1:42.55
3) Thompson, Sarah 10

1:42.20
3) Brink, Emma 10

1:36.30#
4) Pashak, Nella 10

1:36.60 #
4) Woodbury, Gwenyth 10

1:37.43 #
4) Levine, Laura 12

1:38.90
4) DeYoung, Sara 12

1:39.33
4) Haaksma, Anna 12

1:40.34
4) Stanczak, Alina 9

1:40.64
4) Robbins, Abby 11

1:40.84
4) Bishop, Meri 10
1:41.11

4) Mumby, Sara 12

1:41.25
4) Staffen, Hayley 9

1:42.34
4) Wolfe, Elisabeth 12

1:42.97
4) Waterstradt, Olivia 10
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

B - Final ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Prelim Time

Finals Time

*13 South Haven
1) Meyer, Caroline 12
25.16 26.73 27.82
*13 Milan High School
1) Frame, Emma 12
26.43 25.50 25.85
15 Marshall
1) Jones, Jaylyn 10
26.99 26.59 25.68
16 Detroit Country Day School
1) Shilling, Ainsley 9
25.91 26.66 26.26
Preliminaries
17 Ludington High School Girls
1) Shoop, Audra 11
18 Trenton High School
1) McClelland, Emma 11
19 Tecumseh High School
1) Lore, Julianne 11
20 Grosse Ile High School
1) Benson, Jamie 12
21 Williamston
1) Janecke, Megan 11
22 Plainwell High School
1) Widner, Amber 10
23 Manistee High School
1) Mendians, Lauren 10
24 Divine Child High School
1) Schmude, Amberley 11
--- St. Clair High School
1) Lamb, Emma 11
--- Hudsonville Unity Christian
1) Mulder, Shaelyn 11

2) Postma, Elise 11
23.79

2) Dobrzanski, Brooke 12
25.72

2) Long, Larin 10
24.33

2) Cassel, Maria 10
25.79

2) Billings, Eleah 11

2) Truitt, Kelly 10

2) Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12

2) Christnagel, Natalie 9

2) Maxim, Stella 10

2) Stefl, Megan 11

2) Lee, Anna 12

2) Markavich, Payton 9

2) Dodson, Sam 12

2) Lenters, Paige 12

Event 9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1:43.24
3) Ritenburgh, Liv 12

1:43.17
3) Gillay, Cassidy 12

1:43.52
3) Mathieu, Julia 12

1:43.52
3) Higgins, Lillian 9

1:43.53
3) Rohrer, RyAnn 9
1:43.75
3) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12
1:43.80
3) Hoffman, Emma 12
1:43.84
3) Mans, Grace 9
1:44.65
3) Foss, Abby 12
1:45.97
3) Lamorandier, Hailee 12
1:46.33
3) Hiipakka, Ginger 11
1:49.20
3) Murray, Olivia 12
DQ
3) Leaver, Maddie 12
DQ
3) Sterken, Ella 9

1:43.50
4) Frost, Ellie 10

1:43.50
4) McKenna, Lizzy 11

1:43.59
4) Lang, Tarah 12

1:44.62
4) Munn, Amanda 9

4) Gwiazdowski, Anna 12

4) McClelland, Jane 9

4) Dawley, Kylie 9

4) Pietras, Erika 9

4) Eisenbeis, Gwen 9

4) Braginton, Carly 11

4) Thomas, Jaelyn 12

4) Lemmer, Katy 12

4) Laenen, Lola 12

4) Scholma, Katie 12

2017 Champ: 1:37.95 # 11/18/2017 Cranbrook
Division 3: 1:33.89 D 2016 East GR
Doctor, VanHoven, Sanford, Higgins
All Class: 1:32.77 A 2002 AA Pioneer
Joyce, Kelly, Cole, Merte
1:46.29 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:46.29
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hamilton HS Girls 1:38.60 1:37.67# a

1) Fathman, Hannah 10
24.75 24.50 24.58
2 Cranbrook Kingswood
1) Murrell, Jordan 11
25.05 24.01 24.36
3 East Grand Rapids
1) Bart, Barbara 9
25.30 24.14 24.08

2) Johnson, Ayvah 9
23.84

2) Oal, Hale' 10
24.32

2) Milnes, Greta 9
24.24

3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12

1:39.77
3) Allison, Sydney 12

1:39.72
3) Williams, Sophie 9

4) Pashak, Nella 10

1:37.74# q
4) Trunsky, Charlotte 10

1:37.76 # q
4) Levine, Laura 12
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2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship
Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Results

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Holland Christian 1:41.69 1:3881 a
1) DeKievit, Zoe 10 2) Bengelink, Meghan 9 3) Zylstra, Morgan 12 4) DeYoung, Sara 12
24.82 24.77 25.07 24.15
5 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:42.37 1:39.57 ¢
1) Burrows, Becca 10 2) Doyle, Mary Grace 12 3) WinKkle, Kristin 9 4) Haaksma, Anna 12
24.37 24.74 25.40 25.06
6 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:40.47 1:39.75 q
1) Hensler, Rhianna 11 2) Stacey, Elizabeth 11 3) Creek, Lindsey 10 4) Stanczak, Alina 9
23.90 25.72 25.60 24.53
7 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:41.71 1:40.67 q
1) Waechter, Julia 9 2) Fassett, Anika 12 3) Nodland, Jane 12 4) Bishop, Meri 10
24.77 25.04 25.78 25.08
8 Chelsea High School 1:40.73 1:41.18 ¢
1) Nelson, Alexis 11 2) Prodin, Olivia 11 3) Robbins, Abby 11 4) Turner, Bella 9
24.98 24.79 26.08 25.33
9 Dundee 1:43.52 1:42.20 ¢
1) McKenzie, Lauren 12 2) Hernandez, Emerson 9 3) Brink, Emma 10 4) Waterstradt, Olivia 10
25.77 25.15 25.77 25.51
10 Allegan 1:41.54 1:42.26 q
1) Antkoviak, Hannah 10 2) Brown, Ally 9 3) Houser, Brooke 9 4) Staffen, Hayley 9
25.44 26.22 25.50 25.10
11 Harper Creek High School 1:43.27 1:4255 aq
1) Wager, Alysa 11 2) Piper, Maddie 10 3) Thompson, Sarah 10 4) Wolfe, Elisabeth 12
24.79 26.95 26.46 24.35
12 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:44.30 1:43.11 ¢
1) Hulverson, Eliza 10 2) Strauss, Sara 10 3) Kahler, Leila 9 4) Mumby, Sara 12
25.61 25.81 26.96 24.73
13 Milan High School 1:45.22 1:43.17 q
1) Frame, Emma 12 2) Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 3) Gillay, Cassidy 12 4) McKenna, Lizzy 11
25.35 25.94 25.75 26.13
14 South Haven 1:44.65 1:43.24 ¢
1) Meyer, Caroline 12 2) Postma, Elise 11 3) Ritenburgh, Liv 12 4) Frost, Ellie 10
25.08 27.14 27.67 23.35
*15 Marshall 1:43.16 1:43.52 ¢
1) Jones, Jaylyn 10 2) Long, Larin 10 3) Mathieu, Julia 12 4) Lang, Tarah 12
27.10 26.49 25.64 24.29
*15 Detroit Country Day School 1:45.98 1:43.52 aq
1) Shilling, Ainsley 9 2) Cassel, Maria 10 3) Higgins, Lillian 9 4) Munn, Amanda 9
25.80 26.47 25.37 25.88
17 Ludington High School Girls 1:44.75 1:43.53
1) Shoop, Audra 11 2) Billings, Eleah 11 3) Rohrer, RyAnn 9 4) Gwiazdowski, Anna 12
26.22 26.77 25.47 25.07
18 Trenton High School 1:43.49 1:43.75
1) McClelland, Emma 11 2) Truitt, Kelly 10 3) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 4) McClelland, Jane 9
26.59 26.09 25.53 25.54
19 Tecumseh High School 1:42.05 1:43.80
1) Lore, Julianne 11 2) Massanari-Thatcher, Veda 12 3) Hoffman, Emma 12 4) Dawley, Kylie 9
25.79 26.06 25.82 26.13
20 Grosse Ile High School 1:44.26 1:43.84
1) Benson, Jamie 12 2) Christnagel, Natalie 9 3) Mans, Grace 9 4) Pietras, Erika 9
25.55 26.85 26.61 24.83



Holland Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:25 PM 11/17/2018 Page 26
2018 MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim & Dive Championship

Friday, Nov. 16 and Saturday, Nov. 17,2018

Preliminaries ... (Event9 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team

Relay

Results

Seed Time

Prelim Time

21 Williamston

1) Janecke, Megan 11

2) Maxim, Stella 10

1:46.05
3) Foss, Abby 12

1:44.65
4) Eisenbeis, Gwen 9

26.85 26.68 26.85 24.27
22 Plainwell High School 1:46.29 1:45.97
1) Widner, Amber 10 2) Stefl, Megan 11 3) Lamorandier, Hailee 12 4) Braginton, Carly 11
25.77 27.67 26.59 25.94
23 Manistee High School 1:46.18 1:46.33
1) Mendians, Lauren 10 2) Lee, Anna 12 3) Hiipakka, Ginger 11 4) Thomas, Jaelyn 12
25.37 27.04 27.28 26.64
24 Divine Child High School 1:46.07 1:49.20

1) Schmude, Amberley 11

2) Markavich, Payton 9

3) Murray, Olivia 12

4) Lemmer, Katy 12

26.10 27.95 27.54 27.61
---  St. Clair High School 1:45.93 DQ
1) Lamb, Emma 11 2) Dodson, Sam 12 3) Leaver, Maddie 12 4) Laenen, Lola 12
27.47 27.21 26.22 25.08

--- Hudsonville Unity Christian

1) Mulder, Shaelyn 11
27.61 26.43

26.01

Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

2) Lenters, Paige 12
24.36

1:46.15
3) Sterken, Ella 9

DQ
4) Scholma, Katie 12

2017 Champ: 55.85 # 11/18/2017 LeGrand, Susan GR Catholic Cent
Division 3: 55.68 D 2008 Cameron, Erin Carlson
All Class: 5199 A 2011 Bartholomew, Courtney Holland
1:04.79 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:04.79
Name Yr_ School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 Murdock, Justine 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 56.56 56.34
27.24 29.10
2 Higgins, Sydney 12 East Grand Rapids 56.85 56.90
27.90 29.00
3 Sielicki, Lauren 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 57.17 57.43
28.21 29.22
4 Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 Williamston 58.03 58.66
28.89 29.77
5 Clewis, Ashlyn 12 Tecumseh High School 59.35 58.91
28.20 30.71
6 Misra, Camille 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 58.49 59.26
28.78 30.48
7 Ryle, Lauren 10 GR Catholic Central 58.84 59.80
28.87 30.93
8 Hartmann, Reese 10 East Grand Rapids 1:00.20 1:00.28
29.16 31.12
B - Final
9 Rogers, Erin 12 East Grand Rapids 1:00.89 1:00.13
29.08 31.05
10 Danley, Amelia 9 Tecumseh High School 1:00.21 1:00.68
29.26 31.42
11 Lindenbach, Sarah 11 Plainwell High School 1:00.93 1:00.71
29.31 31.40
12 Morelock, Sophia 12 Milan High School 1:00.46 1:00.81

29.67 31.14
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Results
B - Final ... (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
13 Stanczak, Alina 9 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:00.45 1:00.98
29.37 31.61
14 Wesolek, Delaney 11 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 1:00.58 1:01.11
29.60 31.51
15 Roggelin, Madeline 9 Dundee 1:01.50 1:02.22
16 DeSantos, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:01.08 1:02.61
30.15 32.46
Preliminaries
17 Ahleman, Mady 10 Standish-Sterling Central 1:01.57
18 Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 Milan High School 1:01.67
19 Schmude, Amberley 11 Divine Child High School 1:01.79
20 Kelly, Jayda 12 Coldwater High School 1:01.87
21 Tews, Danielle 9 Bishop Foley High School 1:02.03
22 Ciotti, Giulia 12 Hamilton HS Girls 1:02.50
23 Douthitt, Hannah 12 Holland Christian 1:02.73
24 Sytsma, Claire 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:02.76
25 Clement, Ashlyn 12 Allegan 1:03.07
26 Farner, Carolyn 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:03.10
27 Fields, Kauri 11 Chelsea High School 1:03.13
28 Wujciak, Lara 10 Powers Catholic High School 1:03.21
29 Counts, Virginia 10 East Grand Rapids 1:03.28
30 Hanzel, Sydney 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:03.45
31 Civelek, Kristen 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:03.64
32 Braginton, Carly 11 Plainwell High School 1:03.91
33 Helms, Olivia 11 Holland Christian 1:03.92
*34 Sheridan, Ellie 9 East Grand Rapids 1:04.01
*34 Mendians, Lauren 10 Manistee High School 1:04.01
36 Reimink, Sydney 12 Hamilton HS Girls 1:04.06
37 Luzac, Marissa 11 Riverview Community High 1:04.53
38 Murawski, Hannah 11 Powers Catholic High School 1:04.58
39 O'Donnell, Allison 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:05.16
40 Vance, Zoe 11 St.Johns High School 1:06.48
41 Shoop, Audra 11 Ludington High School Girls 1:07.35
--- Green, Alyssa 10 East Grand Rapids DQ
--- Staffen, Hayley 9 Allegan DQ
Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
2017 Champ: 55.85 # 11/18/2017 LeGrand, Susan GR Catholic Cent
Division 3: 55.68 D 2008 Cameron, Erin Carlson
All Class: 5199 A 2011 Bartholomew, Courtney Holland
1:04.79 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:04.79
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Murdock, Justine 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 59.09 56.56 q
25.31 31.25
2 Higgins, Sydney 12 East Grand Rapids 59.34 56.85 g
25.76 31.09
3 Sielicki, Lauren 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 58.30 5717 «q

28.01 29.16
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Results
Preliminaries .. (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
4 Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 Williamston 59.15 58.03 a

28.48 29.55

5 Misra, Camille 12 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:01.45 58.49
28.01 30.48

6 Ryle, Lauren 10 GR Catholic Central 1:00.55 58.84
25.62 33.22

7 Clewis, Ashlyn 12 Tecumseh High School 59.29 59.35
28.77 30.58

8 Hartmann, Reese 10 East Grand Rapids 1:02.53 1:00.20
28.93 31.27

9 Danley, Amelia 9 Tecumseh High School 1:01.83 1:00.21
29.23 30.98

10 Stanczak, Alina 9 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 59.50 1:00.45
29.11 31.34

11 Morelock, Sophia 12 Milan High School 1:00.59 1:00.46
29.52 30.94

12 Wesolek, Delaney 11 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 58.97 1:00.58
29.30 31.28

13 Rogers, Erin 12 East Grand Rapids 1:02.59 1:00.89
27.08 33.81

14 Lindenbach, Sarah 11 Plainwell High School 1:00.27 1:00.93
29.27 31.66

15 DeSantos, Charlotte 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:04.11 1:01.08
29.60 31.48

16 Roggelin, Madeline 9 Dundee 1:01.74 1:01.50
29.78 31.72

17 Ahleman, Mady 10 Standish-Sterling Central 1:01.39 1:01.57
27.13 34.44

18 Hobbs, Jocelyn 11 Milan High School 1:00.60 1:01.67
29.51 32.16

19 Schmude, Amberley 11 Divine Child High School 1:03.38 1:01.79
29.55 32.24

20 Kelly, Jayda 12 Coldwater High School 1:04.72 1:01.87
29.58 32.29

21 Tews, Danielle 9 Bishop Foley High School 1:02.71 1:02.03
27.77 34.26

22 Ciotti, Giulia 12 Hamilton HS Girls 1:03.32 1:02.50
30.21 32.29

23 Douthitt, Hannah 12 Holland Christian 1:04.14 1:02.73
30.79 31.94

24 Sytsma, Claire 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:02.76 1:02.76
29.81 32.95

25 Clement, Ashlyn 12 Allegan 1:02.42 1:03.07
29.54 33.53

26 Farner, Carolyn 9 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:04.01 1:03.10
30.47 32.63

27 Fields, Kauri 11 Chelsea High School 1:04.26 1:03.13
30.22 3291

28 Waujciak, Lara 10 Powers Catholic High School 1:01.88 1:03.21

3041 32.80
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Results
Preliminaries .. (Event 10 Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
29 Counts, Virginia 10 East Grand Rapids 1:02.28 1:03.28
28.35 34.93
30 Hanzel, Sydney 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:03.75 1:03.45
30.57 32.88
31 Civelek, Kristen 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:03.22 1:03.64
30.98 32.66
32 Braginton, Carly 11 Plainwell High School 1:04.73 1:03.91
30.77 33.14
33 Helms, Olivia 11 Holland Christian 1:02.95 1:03.92
30.18 33.74
*34 Sheridan, Ellie 9 East Grand Rapids 1:04.59 1:04.01
31.02 32.99
*34 Mendians, Lauren 10 Manistee High School 1:02.60 1:04.01
31.02 32.99
36 Reimink, Sydney 12 Hamilton HS Girls 1:04.73 1:04.06
31.41 32.65
37 Luzac, Marissa 11 Riverview Community High 1:04.41 1:04.53
31.33 33.20
38 Murawski, Hannah 11 Powers Catholic High School 1:03.52 1:04.58
30.87 33.71
39 O'Donnell, Allison 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:04.35 1:05.16
30.74 34.42
40 Vance, Zoe 11 St.Johns High School 1:01.76 1:06.48
29.13 37.35
41 Shoop, Audra 11 Ludington High School Girls 1:04.70 1:07.35
32.46 34.89
--- Green, Alyssa 10 East Grand Rapids 1:04.27 DQ
31.19 33.54
--- Staffen, Hayley 9 Allegan 1:02.63 DQ
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
2017 Champ: 1:02.88 # 11/18/2017 Likins, Molly St. Clair
Division 3: 1:02.60 D 2016 Doctor, Illeah East GR
All Class: 1:00.56 A 2014 Tucker, Miranda Waterford
1:13.19 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:13.19
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 McMahon, Ginger 9 University Liggett 1:05.53 1:04.94
30.54 34.40
2 DeKievit, Zoe 10 Holland Christian 1:05.99 1:06.26
30.65 35.61
3 Wager, Alysa 11 Harper Creek High School 1:07.32 1:06.46
31.40 35.06
4 Snyder, Mary 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:05.82 1:06.53
31.21 35.32
5 Laenen, Lola 12 St. Clair High School 1:07.91 1:07.16
32.03 35.13
6 Robbins, Abby 11 Chelsea High School 1:07.54 1:07.47
31.82 35.65
7 0Oal, Hale' 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:07.59 1:07.50

32.32 35.18
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Results

A - Final ... (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time
8 Hao, Serena 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:07.95 1:08.70
32.29 36.41
B - Final
9 Haaksma, Anna 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:09.52 1:07.62
31.90 35.72
10 Bolliger, Lilly 12 Wayland 1:09.09 1:08.17
31.88 36.29
11 Meyer, Caroline 12 South Haven 1:09.06 1:08.44
31.77 36.67
12 Lauth, Alyssa 10 Grosse Ile High School 1:09.37 1:09.14
32.70 36.44
13 Momblanco, Hannah 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:09.62 1:09.83
32.71 37.12
14 Neilson, Zoe 10 Grosse Ile High School 1:10.34 1:10.11
32.71 37.40
15 Tian, Jenny 10 Detroit Country Day School 1:09.44 1:10.26
32.82 37.44
16 Pallett, Meghan 10 Plainwell High School 1:09.68 1:11.12
33.06 38.06
Preliminaries
17 Maison, Sierra 9 Standish-Sterling Central 1:10.63
18 Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 Trenton High School 1:10.68
19 Bart, Barbara 9 East Grand Rapids 1:10.71
20 Turner, Zoe 11 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:10.90
21 Postma, Elise 11 South Haven 1:10.91
22 Dueren, Alina 12 Ionia High School 1:10.93
23 Merz, Abigail 10 Powers Catholic High School 1:11.07
24 Honoway, Josi 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:11.11
25 VanPopering, Riley 10 Wayland 1:11.12
26 Strauss, Sara 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:11.52
27 Wilson, Chloe 12 Adrian High School 1:11.58
28 Lomonoco, Alexis 12 GR Catholic Central 1:11.59
29 Murray, Olivia 12 Divine Child High School 1:11.72
30 Iverson, Lia 12 Milan High School 1:12.36
31 Truitt, Kelly 10 Trenton High School 1:12.65
32 Herman, Ariana 10 University Liggett 1:12.77
33 Blankenship, Tessa 10 Hamilton HS Girls 1:13.60
34 Markavich, Payton 9 Divine Child High School 1:14.15
35 Ratajczak, Emily 11 Standish-Sterling Central 1:14.26
36 Barto, Caroline 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:14.41
37 Hayburn, Sara 12 Divine Child High School 1:15.08
38 Linn, Kamilla 12 Tecumseh High School 1:15.94
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Results
Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
2017 Champ: 1:02.88 # 11/18/2017 Likins, Molly St. Clair
Division 3: 1:02.60 D 2016 Doctor, Ileah East GR
All Class: 1:00.56 A 2014 Tucker, Miranda Waterford
1:13.19 D3
Meet Qualifying: 1:13.19
Name Yr_School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 McMahon, Ginger 9 University Liggett 1:07.48 1:05.53
30.40 35.13
2 Snyder, Mary 9 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:07.44 1:05.82
30.89 34.93
3 DeKievit, Zoe 10 Holland Christian 1:07.21 1:05.99
30.56 35.43
4 Wager, Alysa 11 Harper Creek High School 1:06.63 1:07.32
31.77 35.55
5 Robbins, Abby 11 Chelsea High School 1:10.03 1:07.54
32.10 35.44
6 Oal, Hale' 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:10.51 1:07.59
31.99 35.60
7 Laenen, Lola 12 St. Clair High School 1:07.32 1:07.91
32.30 35.61
8 Hao, Serena 10 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:09.12 1:07.95
31.64 36.31
9 Meyer, Caroline 12 South Haven 1:10.07 1:09.06
32.06 37.00
10 Bolliger, Lilly 12 Wayland 1:08.79 1:09.09
32.53 36.56
11 Lauth, Alyssa 10 Grosse Ile High School 1:10.49 1:09.37
32.55 36.82
12 Tian, Jenny 10 Detroit Country Day School 1:12.69 1:09.44
32.54 36.90
13 Haaksma, Anna 12 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:08.34 1:09.52
32.84 36.68
14 Momblanco, Hannah 11 Cranbrook Kingswood 1:12.45 1:09.62
3245 37.17
15 Pallett, Meghan 10 Plainwell High School 1:11.45 1:09.68
33.19 36.49
16 Neilson, Zoe 10 Grosse Ile High School 1:11.25 1:10.34
32.88 37.46
17 Maison, Sierra 9 Standish-Sterling Central 1:09.95 1:10.63
34.44 36.19
18 Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 Trenton High School 1:12.67 1:10.68
33.86 36.82
19 Bart, Barbara 9 East Grand Rapids 1:10.81 1:10.71
33.03 37.68
20 Turner, Zoe 11 Grand Rapids Christian High 1:12.25 1:10.90
32.98 37.92
21 Postma, Elise 11 South Haven 1:11.94 1:10.91
33.12 37.79
22 Dueren, Alina 12 Ilonia High School 1:11.39 1:10.93

33.12 37.81
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Results
Preliminaries.. (Event 11 Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
23 Merz, Abigail 10 Powers Catholic High School 1:09.57 1:11.07
33.02 38.05
24 Honoway, Josi 10 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 1:11.29 1:11.11
32.76 38.35
25 VanPopering, Riley 10 Wayland 1:11.68 1:11.12
33.59 37.53
26 Strauss, Sara 10 Spring Lake High School Girls 1:10.61 1:11.52
33.34 38.18
27 Wilson, Chloe 12 Adrian High School 1:12.69 1:11.58
33.00 38.58
28 Lomonoco, Alexis 12 GR Catholic Central 1:12.10 1:11.59
33.44 38.15
29 Murray, Olivia 12 Divine Child High School 1:10.33 1:11.72
33.90 37.82
30 Iverson, Lia 12 Milan High School 1:13.06 1:12.36
33.12 39.24
31 Truitt, Kelly 10 Trenton High School 1:12.36 1:12.65
34.53 38.12
32 Herman, Ariana 10 University Liggett 1:11.71 1:12.77
34.03 38.74
33 Blankenship, Tessa 10 Hamilton HS Girls 1:11.99 1:13.60
34.18 39.42
34 Markavich, Payton 9 Divine Child High School 1:11.45 1:14.15
34.16 39.99
35 Ratajczak, Emily 11 Standish-Sterling Central 1:12.71 1:14.26
35.23 39.03
36 Barto, Caroline 11 Bloomfield Hills Marian 1:12.55 1:14.41
34.50 3991
37 Hayburn, Sara 12 Divine Child High School 1:12.55 1:15.08
34.23 40.85
38 Linn, Kamilla 12 Tecumseh High School 1:13.10 1:15.94
35.13 40.81
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
2017 Champ: 3:33.38 # 11/18/2017 Cranbrook
Division 3: 3:27.85 D 2016 Marian
Swantek, Granata, Biglin, Schott
All Class: 3:23.85 A 2005 AA Pioneer
Cole, Koselka, Cole, Kelly
3:56.29 D3
Meet Qualifying: 3:56.29
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
A - Final
1 East Grand Rapids 3:31.90 3:29.66 #
1) Milnes, Greta 9 2) Williams, Sophie 9 3) Higgins, Sydney 12 4) Israels, Emma 10
25.38 52.82 24.85 52.10 25.47 52.46 24.43 52.28
2 Hamilton HS Girls 3:37.88 3:31.97#
1) Johnson, Ayvah 9 2) Fathman, Hannah 10 3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12 4) Pashak, Nella 10
25.30 53.56 25.66 53.68 25.61 53.42 24.11 51.31
3 Cranbrook Kingswood 3:32.35 3:32.08#
1) Murrell, Jordan 11 2) Trunsky, Charlotte 10 3) Murdock, Justine 10 4) Woodbury, Gwenyth 10

26.03 53.77 25.77 54.21 25.30 53.45 24.17 50.65
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Results
A -Final ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
4 Chelsea High School 3:38.43 3:37.55
1) Turner, Bella 9 2) Prodin, Olivia 11 3) OIk, Olivia 11 4) Nelson, Alexis 11
25.78 53.95 26.13 55.47 25.39 53.89 25.69 54.24
5 Tecumseh High School 3:40.19 3:38.52
1) Lore, Julianne 11 2) Linn, Kamilla 12 3) Clewis, Ashlyn 12 4) Hensley, Linda 9
26.23 55.80 26.05 56.04 25.89 54.41 24.73 52.27
6 Plainwell High School 3:40.50 3:38.81
1) Widner, Amber 10 2) Pallett, Meghan 10 3) Lindenbach, Sarah 11 4) Nugent, Riley 9
26.17 54.84 26.10 55.04 26.43 55.70 25.16 53.23
7 Bloomfield Hills Marian 3:40.12 3:39.65
1) Bishop, Meri 10 2) Nodland, Jane 12 3) Sielicki, Lauren 11 4) Snyder, Mary 9
26.38 55.75 26.41 56.19 25.74 53.82 25.47 53.89
8 University Liggett 3:40.43 3:40.07
1) Davis, Harisen 10 2) Herman, Sophia 9 3) McMahon, Ginger 9 4) Housey, Sophie 11
27.85 57.89 27.64 58.14 25.82 54.16 23.98 49.88
B - Final
9 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 3:43.55 3:41.26
1) Wesolek, Delaney 11 2) Yantz, Ella 9 3) Darbee, Kaylene 9 4) Schlitt, Saree 9
25.98 53.81 25.55 54.48 26.61 56.65 26.86 56.32
10 Grand Rapids Christian High 3:42.05 3:42.39
1) Meyer, Ellie 12 2) WinKkle, Kristin 9 3) Sytsma, Claire 12 4) Doyle, Mary Grace 12
26.81 56.46 26.32 56.01 26.17 56.02 26.09 53.90
11 Milan High School 3:42.64 3:43.57
1) Frame, Emma 12 2) McKenna, Lizzy 11 3) Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 4) Morelock, Sophia 12
27.29 57.22 26.84 56.25 26.16 55.12 26.55 54.98
12 Spring Lake High School Girls 3:46.74 3:43.88
1) Mumby, Sara 12 2) Strauss, Sara 10 3) Kahler, Leila 9 4) Hulverson, Eliza 10
26.10 54.51 26.98 57.28 27.48 57.51 25.92 54.58
13 Holland Christian 3:47.83 3:45.85
1) Pierce, Jenna 11 2) Zylstra, Morgan 12 3) Asselin, Sara 11 4) Bengelink, Meghan 9
27.37 57.02 26.56 57.07 27.02 56.43 26.26 55.33
14 GR Catholic Central 3:45.83 3:47.49
1) Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 2) Lauria, Hannah 11 3) Lomonoco, Alexis 12 4) Ryle, Lauren 10
26.96 56.33 27.17 58.46 27.39 58.33 25.94 54.37
15 Marshall 3:48.97 3:48.17
1) Mathieu, Julia 12 2) Jones, Jaylyn 10 3) Long, Larin 10 4) Lang, Tarah 12
27.42 57.09 27.45 57.69 27.59 59.19 25.73 54.20
16 Harper Creek High School 3:48.06 3:49.18
1) Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 2) Piper, Maddie 10 3) Thompson, Sarah 10 4) Wager, Alysa 11
26.28 54.50 28.15 59.54 27.57 57.99 26.72 57.15
Preliminaries
17 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 3:49.42
1) Creek, Lindsey 10 2) Healy, Allison 11 3) Vecchio, Isabella 11 4) Stacey, Elizabeth 11
18 Detroit Country Day School 3:49.77
1) Munn, Amanda 9 2) Higgins, Lillian 9 3) Shilling, Ainsley 9 4) Tian, Jenny 10
19 Powers Catholic High School 3:51.33
1) Wujciak, Lara 10 2) Iordanou, Katelyn 9 3) Taylor, Lauren 9 4) Merz, Abigail 10
20 Williamston 3:51.55
1) Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 2) Janecke, Megan 11 3) Foss, Abby 12 4) Maxim, Stella 10
21 Trenton High School 3:52.12
1) Livernois, Olivia 10 2) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 3) McClelland, Jane 9 4) McClelland, Emma 11
22 Ludington High School Girls 3:53.55

1) Gwiazdowski, Anna 12

2) Billings, Eleah 11

3) Wietrzykowski, Anna 10

4) Shoop, Audra 11
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Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
23 Riverview Community High 3:54.93
1) Daniel, Renee 10 2) Pirtle, Teaghan 9 3) Luzac, Marissa 11 4) Ryznar, Ashley 11
24 Coldwater High School 3:55.77
1) McKinley, Jillian 9 2) Ulrich, Kory 12 3) Lund, Rebekka 12 4) Kelly, Jayda 12
25 Wayland 3:57.24
1) Bolliger, Lilly 12 2) Fox, Emily 11 3) Steuer, Rylie 9 4) Reurink, Madelyn 10
26 Manistee High School 3:58.30
1) Mendians, Lauren 10 2) Lee, Anna 12 3) Hiipakka, Ginger 11 4) Thomas, Jaelyn 12
---  Allegan DQ
1) Antkoviak, Hannah 10 2) Brown, Ally 9 3) Houser, Brooke 9 4) Staffen, Hayley 9
--- Dundee DQ
1) Hernandez, Emerson 9 2) Roggelin, Madeline 9 3) Waterstradt, Olivia 10 4) Imo, Catherine 11
Event 12 Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
2017 Champ: 3:33.38 # 11/18/2017 Cranbrook
Division 3: 3:27.85 D 2016 Marian
Swantek, Granata, Biglin, Schott
All Class: 3:23.85 A 2005 AA Pioneer
Cole, Koselka, Cole, Kelly
3:56.29 D3
Meet Qualifying: 3:56.29
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 East Grand Rapids 3:38.25 3:31.90# q
1) Milnes, Greta 9 2) Williams, Sophie 9 3) Higgins, Sydney 12 4) Chambers, Abigail 12
25.46 53.45 25.10 52.49 25.50 52.51 25.28 53.45
2 Cranbrook Kingswood 3:33.08 3:32.35# ¢
1) Murrell, Jordan 11 2) Trunsky, Charlotte 10 3) Murdock, Justine 10 4) Woodbury, Gwenyth 10
25.92 53.87 25.86 54.24 25.54 53.41 24.50 50.83
3 Hamilton HS Girls 3:41.00 3:37.88 ¢
1) Johnson, Ayvah 9 2) Fathman, Hannah 10 3) Kloosterman, Jenna 12 4) Pashak, Nella 10
25.81 54.30 27.10 56.10 25.71 54.09 25.13 53.39
4 Chelsea High School 3:37.03 3:3843 ¢
1) Nelson, Alexis 11 2) Prodin, Olivia 11 3) OIk, Olivia 11 4) Turner, Bella 9
26.00 54.72 26.25 55.14 25.76 54.47 25.79 54.10
5 Bloomfield Hills Marian 3:41.20 3:40.12 ¢
1) Bishop, Meri 10 2) Nodland, Jane 12 3) Sielicki, Lauren 11 4) Snyder, Mary 9
26.53 56.03 26.76 56.48 25.80 53.51 25.93 54.10
6 Tecumseh High School 3:39.54 3:40.19 aq
1) Lore, Julianne 11 2) Clewis, Ashlyn 12 3) Linn, Kamilla 12 4) Hensley, Linda 9
26.52 56.11 25.78 54.34 26.93 57.20 25.19 52.54
7 University Liggett 3:43.15 3:40.43 ¢
1) Housey, Sophie 11 2) Davis, Harisen 10 3) Herman, Sophia 9 4) McMahon, Ginger 9
24.86 51.00 26.84 57.05 27.38 58.00 25.88 54.38
8 Plainwell High School 3:46.22 3:40.50 ¢
1) Widner, Amber 10 2) Pallett, Meghan 10 3) Lindenbach, Sarah 11 4) Nugent, Riley 9
26.58 55.08 26.28 55.80 26.62 56.18 25.63 53.44
9 Grand Rapids Christian High 3:49.18 3:42.05 ¢
1) Meyer, Ellie 12 2) Winkle, Kristin 9 3) Sytsma, Claire 12 4) Doyle, Mary Grace 12

26.96 56.10 26.52 56.00 26.15 55.70 25.83 54.25
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10 Milan High School 3:44.34 3:42.64 q
1) Frame, Emma 12 2) McKenna, Lizzy 11 3) Dobrzanski, Brooke 12 4) Morelock, Sophia 12
26.26 55.29 26.80 56.41 26.42 55.80 26.32 55.14
11 John Glenn Swimmming & Diving 3:42.77 3:4355 ¢
1) Wesolek, Delaney 11 2) Yantz, Ella 9 3) Darbee, Kaylene 9 4) Schlitt, Saree 9
25.84 53.58 26.02 54.61 27.05 57.55 27.00 57.81
12 GR Catholic Central 3:49.16 3:4583 ¢
1) Cavanaugh, Bryn 11 2) Lauria, Hannah 11 3) Lomonoco, Alexis 12 4) Ryle, Lauren 10
26.72 56.33 26.70 57.41 27.54 58.43 25.31 53.66
13 Spring Lake High School Girls 3:47.52 3:46.74 q
1) Mumby, Sara 12 2) Strauss, Sara 10 3) Kahler; Leila 9 4) Hulverson, Eliza 10
26.42 54.86 27.27 58.65 27.99 57.89 25.88 55.34
14 Holland Christian 3:52.18 3:47.83 ¢
1) Pierce, Jenna 11 2) Zylstra, Morgan 12 3) Asselin, Sara 11 4) Bengelink, Meghan 9
27.70 57.89 26.91 57.45 27.16 56.56 26.29 55.93
15 Harper Creek High School 3:46.25 3:48.06 q
1) Wolfe, Elisabeth 12 2) Piper, Maddie 10 3) Thompson, Sarah 10 4) Wager, Alysa 11
26.19 54.50 28.25 59.79 28.22 58.60 26.06 55.17
16 Marshall 3:48.11 3:48.97 q
1) Mathieu, Julia 12 2) Jones, Jaylyn 10 3) Long, Larin 10 4) Lang, Tarah 12
27.54 57.12 27.55 58.55 27.75 59.46 25.35 53.84
17 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 3:40.52 3:49.42
1) Creek, Lindsey 10 2) Healy, Allison 11 3) Vecchio, Isabella 11 4) Stacey, Elizabeth 11
26.93 55.49 28.41 1:00.45 26.44 57.73 26.17 55.75
18 Detroit Country Day School 3:54.78 3:49.77
1) Munn, Amanda 9 2) Higgins, Lillian 9 3) Shilling, Ainsley 9 4) Tian, Jenny 10
27.78 59.14 27.19  1:06.58 17.47 47.45 26.86 56.60
19 Powers Catholic High School 3:50.00 3:51.33
1) Wujciak, Lara 10 2) lordanou, Katelyn 9 3) Taylor, Lauren 9 4) Merz, Abigail 10
27.91 57.82 28.11 58.58 27.49 57.76 26.93 57.17
20 Williamston 3:54.14 3:51.55
1) Eisenbeis, Gwen 9 2) Janecke, Megan 11 3) Foss, Abby 12 4) Maxim, Stella 10
26.09 53.92 27.89 59.05 27.46 58.77 28.01 59.81
21 Trenton High School 3:47.42 3:52.12
1) Livernois, Olivia 10 2) Rodenbeck, Ellie 12 3) McClelland, Jane 9 4) McClelland, Emma 11
28.09 58.94 27.91 58.01 27.39 57.73 27.38 57.44
22 Ludington High School Girls 3:55.86 3:53.55
1) Gwiazdowski, Anna 12 2) Billings, Eleah 11 3) Wietrzykowski, Anna 10 4) Shoop, Audra 11
26.78 55.49 28.92 1:00.61 28.05 59.70 27.18 57.75
23 Riverview Community High 3:55.74 3:54.93
1) Daniel, Renee 10 2) Pirtle, Teaghan 9 3) Luzac, Marissa 11 4) Ryznar, Ashley 11
27.78 57.91 27.52 58.12 28.78 59.40 28.39 59.50
24 Coldwater High School 3:55.91 3:55.77
1) McKinley, Jillian 9 2) Ulrich, Kory 12 3) Lund, Rebekka 12 4) Kelly, Jayda 12
27.40 57.23 29.18  1:01.35 28.43 1:00.61 26.98 56.58
25 Wayland 3:51.55 3:57.24
1) Bolliger, Lilly 12 2) Fox, Emily 11 3) Steuer, Rylie 9 4) Reurink, Madelyn 10
28.25 59.22 2798  1:00.10 28.12 59.24 28.02 58.68
26 Manistee High School 3:56.16 3:58.30
1) Mendians, Lauren 10 2) Lee, Anna 12 3) Hiipakka, Ginger 11 4) Thomas, Jaelyn 12
28.47 59.20 28.06 59.71 29.42 1:00.73 27.96 58.66
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---  Allegan 3:49.37 DQ
1) Antkoviak, Hannah 10 2) Brown, Ally 9 3) Houser, Brooke 9 4) Staffen, Hayley 9
27.62 57.86 28.56 59.36 26.82 57.43 25.79 55.08
--- Dundee 3:49.37 DQ
1) Hernandez, Emerson 9 2) Roggelin, Madeline 9 3) Waterstradt, Olivia 10 4) Imo, Catherine 11

26.71 55.44 26.71 56.87 27.63 57.10 25.96 54.75

Scores - Women

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. East Grand Rapids 330 2. Cranbrook Kingswood 284

3. Hamilton HS Girls 191 4. Bloomfield Hills Marian 160

5. Chelsea High School 152 6. University Liggett 125

7. Holland Christian 120 8. Grand Rapids Christian High 118

9. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep Girls 112 10. Milan High School 89
11. Plainwell High School 83 11. Tecumseh High School 83
13. South Haven 58 14. Harper Creek High School 50
15. John Glenn SwWimmming & Diving 47 16. Grosse Ile High School 44
17. GR Catholic Central 39 18. Marshall 35
19. Spring Lake High School Girls 34 20. Dundee 28
20. Williamston 28 22. St. Clair High School 20
23. Allegan 16 24. Owosso 14
25. Adrian High School 13 26. Otsego High School 9
26. Trenton High School 9 28. Wayland 7
29. Powers Catholic High School 6 30. Standish-Sterling Central 4
30. Coldwater High School 4 30. Detroit Country Day School 4
33. Hudsonville Unity Christian 3 33. Warren Regina High School 3
35. Ludington High School Girls 2 36. Marine City High School 1



